
1 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

          New Arrival of Books 

              Volume No. 3 Issue No. 1 

     December 2018 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Dr. B. B. DIKSHIT LIBRARY 
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029 
Website: http://www.aiims.edu 

Phone No. 011-26594595 

  

 

 

2018 

 
 

 

 

“Bad libraries 

only build 

collections. 

Good libraries 

build services. 

Great libraries 

build 

communities”  

-R. David Lankes 

LIBRARY BULLETIN 

 



2 
 

 
CURRENT AWARENESS SERVICE 

New Arrivals of Books 
 

SUBJECT HEADING        PAGE NO. 
 

ANESTHESIOLOGY          1 

BACTERIAL DISEASES         6 

BRAIN           7 

BREAST DISEASES         7 

BURNS AND SCALDS         8 

CANCER           8 

CARDIOLOGY          9 

COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION        12 

DENTISTRY           12 

DERMATOLOGY          26 

EPIDEMIOLOGY          26 

EVIDENCE BASED MEDICINE        27 

FORENSIC MEDICINE         27 

GENETICS           28 

GYNECOLOGY AND OBSTETRICS       28 

HEMATOLOGY          29 

HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION        31 

IMMUNOLOGY          31 

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE      32 

MEDICAL SOCIAL WORK         32 

MEDICINE           33 

MEDICINE AND HEALTH         34 

MENTAL DISORDERS         34 

NERVOUS SYSTEM          34 

NURSING           35 

OPHTHALMOLOGY          35 

ORGANIC DRUGS          41 

 



3 
 

ORTHOPEDICS          44 

OTOLARYNGOLOGY         46 

OTOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY        47 

PATHOLOGY           49 

PEDIATRICS          49 

PHARMACOLOGY          50 

PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY        50 

PHYSICAL THERAPIES         50 

PLASTIC SURGERY          51 

PSYCHIATRY          57 

PSYCHOSOMATIC MEDICINE        57 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION        58 

RADIOLOGY           59 

REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEMS        59 

RESEARCH           59 

SCIENTIFIC METHODS         62 

SOCIOLOGY           63 

STEM CELLS          63 

SUICIDE           63 

SURGERY           63 

THERAPEUTICS          64 

TUMORS           64 

ULTRASONOGRAPHY         65 

VITAMINS           65 

AUTHOR INDEX         66-70 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    



1 
 

ANESTHESIOLOGY 

 

1. Baheti, Dwarkadas K., Laheri, 

Vandana V. 

Understanding anesthetic equipment & 

procedures: a practical 

approach. - New Delhi: Jaypee publ., 

2015. 

546. 

ISBN : 9789351521242. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Anesthesia 

equipment 3. History of Anesthesia 

4. Practice of anesthesia 5. 

Anesthetics.I. Title 

617.96 BAH Q5 73331 

 

2. Barash, Paul G., Cullen, Bruce F., 

Stoelting, Robert K. Ed. 

Clinical Anesthesia. - 8th. - 

Philadelphia: Wolter Kluwer, 2017. 

1789. 

ISBN : 9781496337009. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Clinical 

Anesthesia 3. Perioperative medicine 

4. Anesthesiology - Research 5. 

Anesthesiology - Practice.I. Title 

617.96 BAR Q7 73399 

 

3. Baum, Victor C, O'Flaherty, Jennifer 

E. 

 

 

 

 

Anesthesia for genetic, metabolic, & 

dysmorphic syndromes of 

childhood. - 3rd. - Philadelphia: 

Wolters Kluwer, 2015. 

495. 

ISBN : 9781451192797. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Pediatric 

Anesthesia 3. Metabolic disorders in 

children 4. Genetic disorders in children 

5. Abnormalities, Human 6. 

Metabolism - Disorders 7. Perioperative 

management.I. Title 

617.96083 BAU Q5 73344 

 

4. Baysinger, Curtis L., Gambling David 

A practical approach to obstetric 

anesthesia. - Philadelphia: Wolters 

Kluwer, 2016. 

727. 

ISBN : 9781469882864. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Obstetric 

anesthesiology 3. Pregnancy - 

Complications 4. Labor (Obstetrics) 5. 

Obstetric Anesthesia 6. 

Echocardiographic techniques.I. Title 

617.968 BAY Q6 73341 

 

 

 



2 
 

5. Bigeleisen, Paul E., Gofeld, Michael, 

Orebaugh, Steven L. 

Ultrasound-guided regional anesthesia 

and pain medicine. - 2nd. - 

Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwer, 2015. 

581. 

ISBN : 9781451173338. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Pain medicine 

3. Ultrasonic imaging 4. 

Conduction anesthesia 5. Diagnostic 

ultrasonic imaging.I. Title 

617.96 BIG Q5 73353 

 

6. Cohen, Mike S., Brunick, Ann L. 

Handbook of nitrous oxide and oxygen 

sedation. - St. Louis: Elsevier- 

Mosby, 2015. 

262. 

ISBN : 9781455745470. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Dentistry-

Anesthesia 3. Sedation 4. Nitrous oxide 

- Therapeutic use 5. Oxygen therapy 6. 

Conscious sedation 7.Inhalation 

anesthesia.I. Title 

617.9676 CLA Q5 73389 

 

7. Cote, Charles J, Lerman, Jerrold, 

Anderson, Brian J. 

Cote and Lerman's Practice of 

Anesthesia for Infants and Children. - 

5th. - Philadelphia: Elsevier, 2013. 

1142. 

ISBN : 9781437727920. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Pediatric 

Anesthesiology 3. Intravenous 

Anesthesia 4. Brain and Glands 5. 

Organ Transplantation 6. Pediatric 

Neurosurgical Anesthesia 7. 

Interventional Cardiology 8. Drug and 

Fluid Therapy.I. Title 

617.96083 COT Q3 73332 

 

8. Davis, Peter J., Cladis, Franklyn P. 

Smith's Anesthesia for Infants and 

Children. - 9th. - Philadelphia: 

Elsevier, 2017. 

1399. 

ISBN : 9780323341257. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Pediatric 

Anesthesia 3. Inhaled Anesthetic 

Agents 4. Anesthetic Adjuncts 5. 

Airway Management 6. 

Anesthesiologists 7. Anesthesia - 

Pediatric Dentistry 8. Anesthesia - 

Organ Transplantation 9. Anesthesia - 

Neurosurgery 10. Cardiac 

Anesthesia.I. Title 

617.96 SMI Q7 73322 

 

9. Ehrenwerth, Jan, Eisenkraft, James, 

Berry, James, B. 

Anesthesia equipment: principles and 

applications. - Philadelphia: Elsevier, 

2013. 



3 
 

748. 

ISBN : 9780323112376. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Anesthesia 

Equipment 3. Anesthesia Ventilators 

4. Pediatric Anesthesia 5. Anesthesia 

Machine 6. Anesthesia 

Vaporizers 7. Waste Anesthetic Gases 

8. Airway Equipment.I. Title 

617.96 EHR Q3 73343 

 

10. Farag, Ehab, Mounir-Soliman, 

Loran 

Brown's atlas of regional anesthesia. - 

5th. - Philadelphia: 

Elsevier, 2017. 

361. 

ISBN : 9780323354905. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Conduction - 

Anesthesia 3. Conduction 

anesthesia - Complications 4. Upper 

Extremity Blocks 5. Head and Neck 

Blocks 6. Conduction anesthesia in 

children.I. Title 

617.964 BRO Q7 73315 

 

11. Farquhar-Smith, Paul, Wigmore, 

Tim 

Anaesthesia, intensive care and pain 

management for the cancer 

patient. - Oxford: Oxford Univ. Press, 

2011. 

258. 

ISBN : 9780199584642. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Anesthesia 3. 

Cancer 4. Oncology 5. Intensive 

Care.I. Title 

617.96 FAR Q1 73234 

 

12. Flood, Pamela, Rathmell, James P., 

Shafer, Steven 

Stoelting's pharmacology and 

physiology in anesthetic practice. - 5th. 

- New Delhi: Wolter Kluwer, 2015. 

928. 

ISBN : 9789351293798. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Anesthetics - 

Physiological effect 3. 

Pharmacology and Physiology 4. 

Neuromuscular Physiology 5. Blood and 

Hemostasis 6. Respiratory 

Pharmacology 7. Renal Physiology 8. 

Sympathomimetic Drugs.I. Title 

617.96 STO Q5 73352 

 

13. Grant, Stuart A., Auyong, David B. 

Ultrasound guided regional anesthesia. 

- 2nd. - New York: Oxford 

University Press, 2017. 

268. 

ISBN : 9780190231804. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Conduction 

anesthesia 3. Ultrasonic imaging.I. 

Title 

617.964 GRA Q7 73361 



4 
 

14. Hadzic, Admir 

Hadzic's textbook of regional 

anesthesia and acute pain 

management. - 

2nd. - New York: Mc Graw Hill, 2017. 

1506. 

ISBN : 978071717595. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Analgesia 3. 

Ultrasonic imaging 4. Pain 

management 5. Conduction 

anesthesia.I. Title 

617.964 HAD Q7 73356 

 

15. Hines, Roberta L., Marschall, 

Kathriene E. 

Stoelting's anesthesia and co-existing 

disease. - 7th. - 

Philadelphia: Elsevier, 2018. 

724. 

ISBN : 9780323401371. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Anesthesia - 

Complications 3. Therapeutics - 

Surgical  4. Obstructive Respiratory 

Diseases 5. Congenital Heart Disease 

6. Hematologic Disorders.I. Title 

617.96 STO Q8 73381 

 

16. Jankovic, Danilo, Peng, Philip 

Regional nerve blocks in anesthesia 

and pain therapy. - 4th. - 

Berlin: Springer, 2015. 

1010. 

ISBN : 9783319051307. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Pain Medicine 

3. Ultrasonic Imaging 4. Nerves 

5. Nerve Blocks 6. Pain Therapy 7. 

Ultrasound-Guided Techniques.I. 

Title 

617.964 JAN Q5 73378 

 

17. Kaplan,Joel A. 

Kaplan's cardiac anesthesia: For 

cardiac and noncardiac surgery. - 

7th. - Phialdelphia: Elsevier, 2017. 

1664. 

ISBN : 9780323393782. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Cardiac 

Anesthesia 3. Anesthesia in cardiology 

4. Heart - Surgery 5. Cardiac and 

Noncardiac surgery 6. Cardiovascular 

and Coronary physiology 7. Diagnostic 

techniques.I. Title 

617.96741 KAP Q7 73335 

 

18. Nasr, Viviane G., DiNardo, James 

A. 

The pediatric cardiac anesthesia 

handbook. - West Sussex: Wiley 

Blackwell, 2017. 

268. 

ISBN : 9781119095538. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Cardiac 

Anesthesia 3. Pediatric Anesthesia 

4.Pediatric cardiology 5. Anesthesia in 



5 
 

cardiology 6. Congenital heart disease 

in children 7. Specific Lesions.I. Title 

617.96 NAS Q7 73321 

 

19. Pino, Richard M. 

Clinical anesthesia procedures of the 

Massachusetts general hospital. 

- 9th. - New Delhi: Wolters Kluwer, 

2016. 

738. 

ISBN : 9789351296102. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Clinical 

Anesthesia 3. Regional Anesthesia 4. 

Anesthesia Machine 5. Pain 

Management 6. Postanesthesia Care.I. 

Title 

617.96 PIN Q6 73345 

 

20. Prabhakar, Hemanshu, Mahajan, 

Charu , Kapoor, Indu Ed. 

Manual of neuroanesthesia: the 

essentials. - Boca raton: CRC press, 

2017. 

502. 

ISBN : 9781498771702. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2.Neuroanesthesia 

3. Nervious system 4. Neuroradiology 

5. Neurosurgery 6. Neurointensive care 

7. Evidence - Based Practice.I. Title 

617.967 PRA Q7 73431 

 

 

21. Prabhakar, Hemanshu Ed. 

Essentials of neuroanesthesia. - 

Philadelphia: Elsevier, 2017. 

1032. 

ISBN : 9780128052990. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. 

Neuroanesthesia 3. Nervous system 4. 

Neurosurgery 5. Neurointensive Care 

6. Neuroanatomy 7. Neurophysiology 

8. Neuropharmacology 9. Evidence - 

Based Practice.I. 

Title 

617.96 PRA Q7 73328 

 

22. Smith, Charles E., Como, John J. 

Trauma Anesthesia. - 2nd. - 

Cambridge: Cambridge University 

Press, 

2015. 

744. 

ISBN : 9781107038264. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Trauma care 3. 

Trauma airway management 4. 

Shock management 5. Blood 

transfusion 6. Imaging in trauma.I. 

Title 

617.9604 SMI Q5 73360 

 

23. Suresh, Maya S. [et al.] 

Shnider and Lavinson's anesthesia for 

obstetrics. - 5th. - 

Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwer, 2013. 



6 
 

861. 

ISBN : 9781451114355. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Obstetric 

Anesthesia 3. Fetal Physiology 4. 

Anesthesia and Analgesia 5. Obstetric 

Complication 6. Coexisting Disorders.I. 

Title 

617.968 SHN Q3 73351 

 

24. Tsui, Ban C.H., Suresh, Santhanam 

Ed. 

Pediatric atlas of ultrasound- and nerve 

stimulation-guided regional 

anesthesia. - New York: Springer, 

2016. 

553. 

ISBN : 9780387799636. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Pediatric 

Anesthesia 3. Ultrasonic Imaging 4. 

Nerves 5. Nerve Stimulation.I. Title 

617.964 TSU Q6 73336 

 

25. Yao, Fun-Sun F., Fontes, Manuel L., 

Malhotra, Vinod Ed. 

Yao & Artusio's Anesthesiology: 

problem-oriented patient management. 

- 8th. - New Delhi: Wolter Kluwer, 

2016. 

1267. 

ISBN : 9789351296843. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Clinical 

Anesthesia 3. Heart – Transplantation 

4. Patient Management 5. Lung 

Transplantation 6. Respiratory System 

7. Cardiovascular System.I. Title 

617.96 YAO Q6 73355 

 

26. Yentis, Steve, Hirsch, Nicholas 

Anaesthesia and intensive care A-Z: an 

encyclopedia of principles and 

practice. - 5th ed. - Edinburgh: 

Churchill Livingstone, 2013. 

628. 

ISBN : 9780702044205. 

**1. Anesthesiology 2. Critical Care 

Medicine 3. Intensive Care 4. 

Anaesthetic Practice 5. History of 

Anaesthesia 6. Cancer 7. Oncology.I. 

Title 

617.96 YEN Q3 73324 

 

BACTERIAL DISEASES 

 

27. Black, Carolyn M. 

Chlamydial infection: a clinical and 

public health perspective. - 

Basel: Karger, 2013. 

161. 

ISBN : 9783318023985. 

**1. Bacterial Diseases 2. Chlamydia 

infections 3. Epidemiology - 

Chlamydia 4. Chlamydia trachomatis 

Infections 5. Chlamydia Vaccine 6. 



7 
 

Lymphogranuloma Venereum 7. Sexual 

Minorities 8. Public Health.I. Title 

616.9235 BLA Q3 73098 

 

BRAIN 

 

28. Bogousslavsky, J, Dieguez, S. 

Literary medicine: brain disease and 

doctors in novels, theater and 

film. - Besel: Karger, 2013. 

261. 

ISBN : 9783318022711. 

**1. Brain 2. Brain - Disaeses 3. 

Neuroscience 4. Nervous System 5. 

Neurophysiology 6. Brain - 

Biochemistry and Biophysics 7. 

Medicine in  

literature.I. Title 

612.822 BOG Q3 73122 

 

29. Buttner-Ennever, J. A., Horn, A. K. 

E. 

Olszewski and Baxter's cytoarchitecture 

of the human brainstem. - 

3rd. - Basil: Karger, 2014. 

290. 

ISBN : 9783318023671. 

**1. Brain 2. Nervous system 3. Brain 

stem anatomy 4. Cytoarchitecture 5. 

Medulla oblongata 6. Neurochemistry.I. 

Title 

612.826 OLS Q4 73113 

 

30. Cohen, Mike X. 

Analyzing neural time series data: 

Theory and practice. - 

Massachusetts: Massachusetts Institute 

of Technology, 2014. 

578. 

ISBN : 9780262019873. 

**1. Brain 2. Nervious system 3. 

Neurobiology 4. Neural networks 

(Computer science) 5. Computational 

neuroscience 6. Artificial intelligence - 

Biological applications 7. Neural 

Networks 8. Artificial Intelligence 

 9. Neurology.I. Title 

612.82 Q4 73308 

 

BREAST DISEASES 

 

31. Hammond, Dennis C. 

Atlas of aesthetic breast surgery. - 

Philadelphia: Saunders, 2009. 

221. 

ISBN : 9781416031840. 

**1. Breast Diseases 2. Atlas - Breast 

surgery 3. Breast surgery 4. 

Aesthetic surgery 5. Breast Implants 6. 

Plastic surgery 7. Mammaplasty.I. Title 

618.19 HAM P9 73161 

 

32. Jones, Glyn E. Ed. 



8 
 

Bostwick's plastic & reconstructive 

breast surgery. - 3rd ed. - St. 

Louis: Quality Medical Publications, 

2010. 

1721. 

2 vol. set (with CD). 

ISBN : 9781576262337. 

**1. Breast Diseases 2. Breast surgery 

3. Reconstructive surgery 4. Surgical 

procedures 5. Aesthetic surgery.I. Title 

618.190592 BOS Q.2 73125 

 

33. Jones, Glyn E. Ed. 

Bostwick's plastic & reconstructive 

breast surgery. - 3rd ed. - St. 

Louis: Quality Medical Publications, 

2010. 

823. 

2 vol. set (with CD). 

ISBN : 9781576262337. 

**1. Breast Diseases 2. Breast surgery 

3. Reconstructive surgery 4. 

Surgical procedures 5. Aesthetic 

surgery 6. Mammaplasty 7. Plastic 

surgery.I. Title 

618.190592 BOS Q.1 73124 

 

BURNS AND SCALDS 

 

34. Kamolz, Lars-Peter [et al.] Ed. 

Hanbook of burns: reconstruction and 

rehabilitation. - New York: 

Springer Wien, 2012. 

324. 

ISBN : 9783709103142. 

**1. Burns and Scalds 2. Plastic 

surgery 3. Burns surgery 4. Burn 

rehabilitation 5. Burn treatment 6. 

Reconstructive surgery.I. Title 

617.11 KAM Q2 73176 

 

CANCER 

 

35. Pfister, Herbert Ed. 

Prophylaxis and early detection of HPV-

related neoplasia. - Besel: 

Karger, 2012. 

139. 

ISBN : 9783805599641. 

**1. Cancer 2. Papillomavirus diseases 

3. Malignant neoplasms 4. 

Papillomavirus diseases - Diagnosis 5. 

Prophylaxis 6. Cancer - Early 

detection.I. Title 

616.994 PFI Q2 73123 

 

36. Rello, Jordi, Jeffrey, Lipman, 

Thiago, Lisboa Ed. 

Sepsis management: PIRO and MODS. 

- Berlin: Springer, 2012. 

vi, 243. 

ISBN : 9783642035180. 

**1. Cancer 2. Multiple organ failure 3. 

Multiorgan dysfunction 



9 
 

syndrome 4. Malignant neoplasms 5. 

Septicemia treatment 6. Critical care 

medicine 7. Emerging infectious 

diseases 8. Emergency medicine 9. 

Internal medicine 10. Intensive care 

unit.I. Title 

616.994 REL Q2 73363 

 

CARDIOLOGY 

 

37. Al-Ahmad, Amin [et al.] Ed. 

Hands-on ablation: the experts 

approach. - Minnesota: Cardiotext 

Publishing, 2013. 

496. 

ISBN : 9781935395249. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Heart - Surgery 3. 

Catheter ablation 4. Arrhythmia 

- Treatment 5. Electrocardiography 6. 

Electrophysiology 7. 

Echocardiography.I. Title 

616.12 ALA Q3 73261 

 

38. Bojar, Robert M. 

Manual of perioperative care in adult 

cardiac surgery. - 5th ed. - 

West Sussex: John Wiley, 2017. 

820. 

ISBN : 9781444331431. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Heart - Surgery 3. 

Cardiac surgery 4. Peroperative 

care 5. Electrocardiography 6. 

Echocardiography.I. Title 

617.412 BOJ Q1 73329 

 

39. Ellenbogen, Kenneth A. Ed. 

Essential concepts of electrophysiology 

and pacing through case 

studies. - Minneapolis: Cardiotext 

Publishing, 2014. 

294. 

ISBN : 9781935395850. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Heart - Surgery 3. 

Arrhythmia--Diagnosis 4. 

Electrophysiology 5. Cardiac pacing 6. 

Electrocardiography.I. Title 

616.1207547 ELL Q4 73367 

 

40. Ellenbogen, Kenneth A. Ed. 

Essential concepts of electrophysiology 

through case studies: 

intracardiac EGMs. - Minnesota: 

Cardiotext Publishing, 2015. 

322. 

ISBN : 9781935395331. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Heart - Surgery 3. 

Cardiovascular - Surgery 4. 

Electrocardiography 5. 

Electrophysiology 6. 

Echocardiography.I. Title 

616.12 ELL Q5 73309 

 

 



10 
 

41. Friedman, Paul A. [et al.] 

A case-based approach to pacemakers, 

ICDs, and cardiac 

resynchronization: advanced questions 

for examination review and 

clinical practice. - Minnesota: 

Cardiotext Publishing, 2011. 

220. 

2 vol. set. 

ISBN : 9781935395447. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Cardiac surgery 3. 

Cardiac pacing pacemakers 4. 

Cardiac pacing 5. Heart surgery 6. 

Echocardiography.I. Title 

617.412 FRI Q1.2 73300 

 

 

42. Friedman, Paul A. [et al.] 

A case-based approach to pacemakers, 

ICDs, and cardiac 

resynchronization: questions for 

examination review and clinical 

practice. - Minnesota: Cardiotext 

Publishing, 2011. 

222. 

ISBN : 9781935395430. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Cardiac surgery 3. 

Pacemakers 4. Cardiac pacing 5. 

Heart - Surgery 6. Echocardiography.I. 

Title 

617.412 FRI Q1.1 73299 

 

43. Josephson, Mark E. 

Josephson's clinical cardiac 

electrophysiology: techniques and 

interpretations. - 5th. - Philadelphia: 

Wolters Kluwer, 2016. 

866. 

ISBN : 9781451187410. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Electrophysiology 3. 

Arrhythmia - Diagnosis 4. Heart 

surgery  

5. Heart - Diseases - Diagnosis.I. Title 

616.129 JOS Q6 73219 

 

44. Klien, George J, 

Electrophysiological maneuvers for 

arrhythmia analysis. - 

Minneapolis: Cardiotext Publishing, 

2014. 

195. 

ISBN : 9781935395898. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Heart - Surgery 3. 

Arrhythmia 4. Electrophysiology 

5. Electrocardiography 6. 

Echocardiography.I. Title 

616.1207547 KLE Q4 73366 

45. Lai, Wyman W. [et al.] 

Echocardiography in pediatric and 

congenital heart disease: from 

fetus to adult. - 2nd. - West Sussex: 

WIley Blackwell, 2016. 

914. 

ISBN : 9780470674642. 



11 
 

**1. Cardiology 2. Heart diseases 3. 

Echocardiography 4. Respiratory 

intensive care 5. Trachea - Intubation 

6. Airway - Medicine.I. Title 

618.9212075 LAI Q6 73319 

 

46. Sarti, Armando, Lorini, F. Luca Ed. 

Echocardiography for intensivists. - 

Berlin: Springer, 2012. 

430. 

ISBN : 9788847025820. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Heart - Surgery 3. 

Echocardiography 4. 

Electrocardiography 5. Critical care 

medicine 6. Emergency medicine - 

Diagnosis.I. Title 

616.120754 SAR Q2 73364 

 

47. Savage, Robert M., Aronson, 

Solomon, Shernan, Stanton K. 

Comprehensive textbook of 

perioperative transesophageal 

echocardiography. - 2nd. - 

Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwer, 2011. 

768. 

ISBN : 9781605472461. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Pediatric cardiology 

3. Echocardiography 4. Heart surgery 

5. Transesophageal echocardiography 

6. Intraoperative monitoring.I. Title 

616.0743 SAV Q1 73347 

 

48. Shenasa, Mohammad [et al.] 

The ECG handbook of contemporary 

challenges. - Minnesota: Cardiotext, 

2015. 

228. 

ISBN : 9781935395881. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Electrocardiography 

3. Electrocardiogram 4. Heart surgery 

5. ECGs 6. Heart failure.I. Title 

616.1207547 SHE Q5 73365 

 

49. Sidebotham, David 

Practical perioperative transesophageal 

echocardiography. - Philadelphia: 

Elsevier-Saunders, 2011. 

371. 

ISBN : 9780702034275. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Transesophageal 

echocardiography 3. Heart - 

Surgery 4. Echocardiography 5. 

Electrocardiography.I. Title 

616.12075 SID Q1 73337 

 

50. Strauch, Berish, Yu, Han-Liang 

Atlas of microvascular surgery anatomy 

and operative techniques. - 

2nd ed. - New York: Thieme, 2006. 

686. 

ISBN : 9783137820223. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Microvascular 

surgery 3. Blood - vessels - Anatomy 



12 
 

4. Microsurgery 5. Blood - vessels - 

Surgery 6. Operative technique.I. Title 

617.413 STR P6 73168 

 

51. Zimetbaum, Peter J., Josephson, 

Mark E. 

Practical clinical electrophysiology. - 

Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwer, 

2009. 

301. 

ISBN : 9780781766036. 

**1. Cardiology 2. Arrhythmia 3. 

Electrophysiology 4. Heart surgery 

5. Echocardiography 6. Heart - Electric 

properties.I. Title 

616.129 ZIM P9 73228 

 

COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION 

 

52. Gittell, Ross, Videl, Avis 

Community organizing: building social 

capital as a developmental 

strategy. - London: Sage, 1998. 

196. 

ISBN : 9780803957923. 

**1. Community Organization 2. 

Community development 3. 

Community 

development corporations 4. 

Sociology.I. Title 

307.14 GIT N8 73145 

DENTISTRY 

 

53. Anusavice, Kenneth J. [et al.] Ed. 

Phillips' science of dental materials. - 

New Delhi: Elsevier, 2014. 

617. 

ISBN : 9788131236994. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental materials 3. 

Maxillofacial surgery 4. Prosthodontics  

5. Orthodontics.I. Title 

617.695 ANU Q4 73453 

 

54. Ayoub, Ashraf [et al.] 

Handbook of orthognathic treatment : 

a team approach. - West Sussex: 

John WIley, 2014. 

180. 

ISBN : 9780470659052. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental surgery 3. 

Maxillofacial surgery 4. 

Orthognathic surgery 5. Maxillofacial 

abnormalities 6. Dentofacial surgery.I. 

Title 

617.643 AYO Q4 73427 

 

55. Berg, Joel H., Slayton, Rebecca L. 

Early childhood oral health. - 2nd. - 

New Jersey: John Wiley, 2016. 

332. 

ISBN : 9781118792100. 



13 
 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric dentistry 3. 

Oral health 4. Dental caries 5. Dental 

care.I. Title 

617.645 BER Q6 73425 

 

56. Bricker, Steven L., Langlais, Robert 

P., Miller, Craig S. 

Oral diagnosis, oral medicine and 

treatment planning. - New Delhi: 

CBS publishers, 2012. 

854. 

ISBN : 9788123922362. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Oral Medicine 3. Oral 

Diagnosis 4. Mouth – Diseases  

5. Teeth - Diseases.I. Title 

617.601 BRI Q2 73392 

 

57. Brugani, Federico, Caiazzo, Alfonso 

Ed. 

Orthodontically driven corticotomy: 

tissue engineering to enhance 

orthodontic and multidiciplinary 

treatment. - West Sussex: Wiley 

Blackwell, 2015. 

307. 

ISBN : 9781118486870. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Dental surgery 4. Tissue engineering 5. 

Oral surgery 6. Maxillofacial surgery.I. 

Title 

617.643 BRU Q5 73466 

 

58. Burstone, Charles J., Choy, 

Kwangchul 

The biochemical foundation of clinical 

orthodontics. - Chicago: 

Quintessence Publishing, 2015. 

580. 

ISBN : 9780867156515. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical orthodontics 4. Dental surgery 

5. Oral surgery 6. Maxillofacial 

surgery.I. Title 

617.643 BUR Q5 73383 

 

59. Carpenter, Guy Ed. 

Dry mouth: a clinical guide on causes, 

effects and treatments. - 

Berlin: Springer, 2015. 

225. 

ISBN : 9783642551536. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Mouth diseases 3. 

Salivary glands - Diseases 4. 

Hypoptyalism 5. Toxicology 6. 

Pharmacology.I. Title 

617.601 CAR Q5 73424 

60. Caruso, Pietro [et al.] Ed. 

Cone beam CT and 3D imaging: a 

practical guide. - New York: 

Springer-Verlag, 2014. 

153p. 

ISBN : 9788847053182. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Mouth - Diseases - 

Diagnosis 3. Teeth - Imaging 



14 
 

technology 4. Tomography 5. 

Implantology 6. Teeth - Diseases - 

Diagnosis 7. CBCT Systems 8. CBCT 

Anatomy.I. Title 

616.07572 CAR Q4 73463 

 

61. Casamassimo, Paul S. [et al.] 

Pediatric dentistry: infancy thorugh 

adolescence. - 5th. - New Delhi: 

Elsevier, 2013. 

638. 

ISBN : 9788131235096. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric Dentistry 3. 

Pedodontics 4. Pedodontics 

diagnosis 5. Pedodontics - Study and 

teaching 6. Dental surgery 7. 

Orthodontics 

.I. Title 

617.645 CAS Q3 73439 

 

62. Convissar, Robert A. 

Principles and practice of laser 

dentistry. - 2nd. - St. Louis: 

Elsevier, 2016. 

311. 

ISBN : 9780323297622. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Lasers in dentistry 3. 

Lasers in Surgical 

Periodontics 4. Lasers in Orthodontics 

and Endodontics 5. Prosthetic 

Reconstruction 6. Pediatric Dentistry 7. 

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 8. 

Restorative Dentistry 9. Operative 

dentistry 10. Oral and 

Maxillofacial Surgery.I. Title 

617.6 CON Q6 73441 

 

63. Damle, S.G. 

Textbook of pediatric dentistry. - 5th. - 

New Delhi: Arys Medical 

Publishers, 2017. 

1248. 

ISBN : 9788186809631. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric dentistry 3. 

Pedodontics 4. Dental surgery 5. 

Orthodontics 6. Periodontics 7. Dental 

diagnosis.I. Title 

617.645 DAM Q7 73397 

 

64. Deb, Sanjukta Ed. 

Biomaterials for oral and 

craniomaxillofacial applications. - 

Basel: 

Karger, 2015. 

118. 

ISBN : 9783318024609. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental materials 3. 

Biomedical materials 4. 

Biomaterials 5. Nanobiomaterials 6. 

Craniomaxillofacial surgery.I. 

Title 

617.695 DEB Q5 73400 

 



15 
 

65. Drummond, Bernadette K., 

Kilpatrick, Nicola Ed. 

Planning and care for children and 

adolescents with dental enamel 

defects: Etiology,research and 

contemporary management. - Berlin: 

Springer, 2015. 

175. 

ISBN : 9783662447994. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pedodontics 3. 

Pedodontics 4. Teeth – Abnormalities 

5. Dental enamel 6. Dental 

therapeutics.I. Title 

617.634 DRU Q5 73467 

 

66. Ellouze, Skander, Darque, Francois 

Mini-implants: The orthodontics of the 

future. - London: Quintessence 

publishing, 2014. 

255. 

ISBN : 9782366150186. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Dental implants 4. Dental implants 

- Complications 5. Dental surgery 6. 

Oral surgery 7. Maxillofacial surgery.I. 

Title 

617.643 ELL Q4 73407 

 

67. Fejerskov, Ole, Nyvad, Bente, Kidd, 

Edwina Ed. 

Dental caries: the disease and its 

clinical mangement. - 3rd. - West 

Sussex: John Wiley, 2015. 

466. 

ISBN : 9781118935828. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental caries - 

treatment 3. Dental caries - diagnosis 

4. Dental caries.I. Title 

617.67 FEJ Q5 73421 

 

68. Gehrig, Jill S, Sroda, Rebecca, 

Saccuzzo, Darlene 

Fundamentals of peridontal 

instrumentation & advanced root 

instrumentation. - 8th. - Philadelphia: 

Wolter Kluwer, 2017. 

754. 

ISBN : 9781496320209. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Peridontics 3. 

Periodontics - Instruments 4. Root 

instrumentation 5. Dental surgery.I. 

Title 

617.632 GEH Q7 73388 

 

69. Gillam, David G. 

Dentine hypersensitivity: advances in 

diagnosis, management and 

treatment. - Berlin: Springer, 2015. 

190. 

ISBN : 9783319145761. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dentin 

hypersensitivity 3. Aetiology 4. Teeth - 

Diseases.I. Title 

617.6 GIL Q5 73464 



16 
 

 

70. Graber Lee W. [et al.] 

Orthodontics: Current principles and 

techniques. - New Delhi: 

Elsevier, 2017. 

1016. 

ISBN : 9788131246979. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Dental surgery 4. Oral surgery 5. 

Maxillofacilal surgery.I. Title 

617.643 GRA Q7 73438 

 

71. Harfin, Julia, Urena, Augusto 

Achieving clinical success in lingual 

orthodontics. - Berlin: 

Springer, 2015. 

182. 

ISBN : 9783319068312. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Dental surgery 4. Oral surgery 5. 

Maxillofacial surgery.I. Title 

617.643 HAR Q5 73460 

 

72. Hargreaves, Kenneth M., Berman, 

Louis H. 

Cohen's pathways of the pulp. - 11th. - 

New Delhi: Elsevier, 2016. 

1105. 

ISBN : 9788131243046. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Endodontics 3. Dental 

pulp - Diseases 4. Tooth 

Morphology 5. Dental Trauma 6. 

Pediatric Endodontics 7. Endodontic 

Emergencies  

8. Dental Surgery.I. Title 

617.634 COH Q6 73416 

 

73. Hiremath S.S. 

Textbook of public health dentistry. - 

3rd. - New Delhi: Elsevier, 2016. 

496. 

ISBN : 9788131246634. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental surgery 3. 

Orthodontics 4. Dental public health  

5. Periodontal diseases 6. Dental caries  

7. Oral health.I. Title 

617.6 HIR Q6 73446 

 

74. Hughes, Francis J. [et al.] 

Clinical problem solving in 

periodontology & implantology. - 

Edinburgh: Elsevier Churchill 

Livingstone, 2013. 

186. 

ISBN : 9780702037405. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Peridontology 3. 

implantology 4. Dental implants 5. 

Dental surgery 6. Periodontics.I. Title 

617.632 HUG Q3 73414 

 

75. Janson, Guilherme, Valarelli, 

Fabricio 



17 
 

Open-bite malocclusion: treatment and 

stability. - Oxford: Wiley 

Blackwell, 2014. 

453. 

ISBN : 9781118335987. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Dental surgery 4. Malocclusion 5. 

Malocclusion - Treatment 6. 

Malocclusion - Surgery 7. Maxillofacial 

surgery.I. Title 

617.643 JAN Q4 73433 

 

76. John, Joseph 

Textbook of preventive and community 

dentistry: public health 

dentistry. - 3rd ed. - New Delhi: CBS 

publishers, 2007. 

442. 

ISBN : 9789386217936. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Preventive dentistry 

3. Community dentistry 4. Dental 

surgery 5. Oral surgery 6. Oral 

hygiene.I. Title 

617.601 JOH Q7 73398 

 

77. Justus, Roberto 

Latrogenic effects of orhtodontic 

treatment: decision making in 

prevention, diagnosis, and treatment. - 

New York: Springer, 2015. 

130p. 

ISBN : 9783319183527. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Periodontics 4. Periodontal 

deterioration 5. Dental surgery  

6. Root resorption 7. Oral surgery  

8.Maxillofacial surgery.I. Title 

617.643 JUS Q5 73465 

 

78. Kandasamy, Sanjivan [et al.] Ed. 

TMD and orthodontics: a clinical guide 

for the orthodontist. - 

Berlin: Springer, 2015. 

148. 

ISBN : 9783319197814. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Dental surgery 4. Temporomandibular 

Disorders 5. Evidence-based dentistry 

6. Oral surgery 7. Maxillofacial 

surgery.I. Title 

617.643 KAN Q5 73447 

 

79. kapila, Sunil D. 

Cone beam computed tomography in 

othodontics: indications, insights, 

and innovations. - West Sussex: Wiley 

Blackwell, 2014. 

528. 

ISBN : 9781118448489. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical orthodontics 4. Dental surgery 

5. Computed tomography 6. 

Craniofacial Research.I. Title 

617.643 KAP Q4 73418 



18 
 

80. Karad, Ashok 

Clinical orthodontics: current concepts, 

goals and mechanics. - 2 nd. 

- New Delhi: Elsevier, 2015. 

516. 

ISBN : 9788131237397. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Craniofacial research 4. Dental surgery 

5. Oral surgery 6. Maxillofacial 

surgery.I. Title 

617.643 KAR Q5 73411 

 

81. Karimbux, Nadeem Ed. 

Clinical cases in periodontics. - West 

Sussex: John Wiley, 2012. 

330. 

ISBN : 9780813807942. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric Dentistry 3. 

Periodontics 4. Periodontal Therapy 5. 

Dental Implants 6. Mucogingival 

Therapy.I. Title 

617.632 KAR Q2 73410 

 

82. Kharbanda, Om Prakash 

Orthodontics: diagnosis and 

management of malocclusion and 

dentofacial deformities. - 2nd ed. - 

New Delhi: Elsevier, 2013. 

764. 

ISBN : 9788131228203. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical Orthodontics 4. Dental surgery 

5. Craniofacial surgery 6. Dentofacial 

deformities 7. Oral surgery  

8. Maxillofacial surgery.I. Title 

617.643 KHA Q3 73437 

 

83. Kim, Ki Beom Ed. 

Temporary skeletal anchorage devices: 

a guide to design and evidence 

- based solution. - Berlin: Springer, 

2014. 

233. 

ISBN : 9783642550515. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental surgery 3. 

Orthodontics 4. Orthodontic Mini-

implants 5. Palatal Plate.I. Title 

617.643 KIM Q4 73445 

 

84. Koch, Goran [et al.] Ed. 

Pediatric dentistry: a clinical approach. 

- 3rd. - West Sussex: John 

Wiley, 2017. 

390. 

ISBN : 978118913499. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric dentistry 3. 

Pedodontics 4. Dental surgery 5. 

Pediatric oral medicine 6. Dental 

caries.I. Title 

617.645 KOC Q7 73440 

 

85. Koeing, Lisa J. [et al.] 

Diagnostic imaging: oral and 

maxillofacial. - 2nd. - Philadelphia: 



19 
 

Elsevier, 2017. 

991. 

ISBN : 9780323477826. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Oral Surgery 3. 

Maxillofacial Surgery 4. Mouth - 

Surgery 5. Mouth - Radiography 6. 

Diagnostic imaging - Methodology 7. 

Hyperparathyroidism 8. Segmental 

odontomaxillary dysplasia.I. Title 

617.5220757 KOE Q7 73422 

 

86. Kokich, Vincent G., Matthews, 

David P. 

Orthodontic and surgical management 

of impacted teeth. - Chicago: 

Quintessence publishers, 2014. 

177. 

ISBN : 9780867154450. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental surgery 3. 

Dental practice 4. Periodontics 5. 

Othodontics 6. Orthodontic therapy 7. 

Teeth Impaction 8. Dental diagnosis.I. 

Title 

617.643 KOK Q4 73386 

 

87. Krishnan, Vinod, Davidocitch, Ze'ev 

Ed. 

Biological mechanisms of tooth 

movement. - 2nd. - West Sussex: 

Wiley 

Blackwell, 2005. 

299. 

ISBN : 9781118688878. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. Teeth 

- Mobility 4. Teeth - Movements 5. 

Teeth - Biomechanisms 6. Orthodontic 

therapy 7. Metabolism in orthodontics 

8. Oral and periodontal microbiology.I. 

Title 

612.311 KRI Q5 73409 

 

88. Krishnan, Vinod, Davidovitch, Ze'ev 

Ed. 

integrated clinical orthodontics. - West 

Sussex: Wiley Blackwell, 

2012. 

508. 

ISBN : 9781444335972. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical Orthodontics 4. Orofacial 

deformities 5. Temporomandibular 

disorder 6. Dentofacial orthopedics.I. 

Title 

617.643 KRI Q2 73429 

 

89. Lang, Niklaus P., Lindhe, Jan Ed. 

Clinical peridontology and implant 

dentistry. - 6th. - West Sussex: 

Wiley Blackwell, 2015. 

555. 

2 Vols. set. 

ISBN : 9780470672488. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Peridontology 3. 

Periodontal disease 4. Dental surgery 



20 
 

5. Dental implants 6. Orthodontics 7. 

Periodontics.I. Title 

617.632 LAN Q5 73412 - 73413 

 

90. Langlais, Robert P., Miller, Craig S. 

Exercises in oral radiology and 

interpretation. - 5th. - Missouri: 

Elsevier, 2017. 

392. 

ISBN : 9780323400633. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental radiology 3. 

Panoramic Radiography 4. Dental 

Anomalies 5. Teeth - Radiography 6. 

Mouth - Radiography.I. Title 

616.60757 LAN Q7 73426 

 

91. Lussi, A., Gans, C. 

Erosive tooth wear: from diagnosis to 

therapy. - 2nd. - Basel: 

Karger, 2014. 

284. 

ISBN : 9783318025521. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Teeth erosion 3. 

Dental therapeutics 4. Dental 

surgery.I. Title 

617.63 LUS Q4 73401 

 

92. Mariniello, Anna, Cozzolino, Fabio, 

Macchi, Aldi 

Atlas of bracketless fixed lingual 

orthodontics: basic concepts: 

Quintessence, 2015. 

355. 

ISBN : 9788874920204. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical orthodontics 4. Dental surgery 

5. Dental material 6. Oral surgery 7. 

Maxillofacial 

surgery.I. Title 

617.643 MAR Q5 73403 

 

93. Mathewson, Richard J., Primosch, 

Robert E. 

Fundamentals of pediatric dentistry. - 

3rd. - Chicago: Quintessence Publ, 

2014. 

400. 

ISBN : 9788192297750. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric Dentistry 3. 

Pedodontics 4. Periodontics 5. Dental 

surgery 6. Preventive dentistry 7. 

Dental diseases 8.Orthodontics.I. Title 

617.645 MAT Q4 73406 

 

94. Miloro, Michael [et al.] 

Peterson's principles of oral and 

maxillfacial surgery. - 3rd ed. - 

New Delhi: CBS Publ, 2012. 

1620. 

2 Vol. set. 

ISBN : 9788123922331. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental surgery 3. 

Oral surgery 4. Maxillofacial surgery 5. 

Mouth surgery 6. Face surgery.I. Title 



21 
 

617.52 PET Q2.2 73181 

 

95. Miloro, Michael [et al.] 

Peterson's principles of oral and 

maxillofacial surgery. - 3rd ed. - 

New Delhi: CBS Publ, 2012. 

2 vol. set. 

ISBN : 9781607951117. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental surgery 3. 

Maxillfacial surgery 4. Oral surgery 5. 

Mouth surgery 6. Face surgery.I. Title 

617.52 PET Q2.1 73180 

 

96. Misch, Carl E. 

Dental Implant prosthetics. - 2nd. - St. 

Louis: Mosby - elsevier, 2015. 

993. 

ISBN : 9780323078450. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental Implant 3. 

Prosthodontics 4. Orthodontics 5. 

Implant treatment 6. Implant 

dentistry.I. Title 

617.693 MIS Q5 73390 

 

97. Mizrahi, Eliakim Ed. 

Orthodontic pearls: a selection of 

practical tips and clinical expertise. - 

2nd ed. - Boca Raton: CRC press, 

2015. 

411. 

ISBN : 9781482241945. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical orthodontics 4. Orthodontic 

treatment 5. Dental surgery 6. 

Temporomandibular 

disorder.I. Title 

617.643 MIZ Q5 73394 

 

98. Mosby 

Mosby's dental dictionary. - New Delhi: 

Elsevier, 2014. 

809. 

ISBN : 9788131237458. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental dictionary 3. 

Dental professional organizations 4. 

Legal and Ethical Issues 5. Clinical oral 

structures.I. Title 

610.3 MOS Q4 73432 

 

99. Nanda., Ravindra 

Esthetics and biomechanics in 

orthodontics. - 2nd. - St. Louis: 

Elsevier, 2015. 

612. 

ISBN : 9781455750856. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical orthodontics 4. Dentistry - 

Aesthetic aspects 5. Malocclusion - 

Treatment 6. Dental surgery 7. Dental 

treatment 8. Dental techniques.I. Title 

617.643 NAN Q5 73405 

 

 



22 
 

100. Nejat, Erverdi, Melih, Motro 

Alveolar distraction osteogenesis: 

archwise appliance and technique. 

- Berlin: Springer, 2015. 

123. 

ISBN : 9783319077062. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Maxillofacial surgery 

3. Distraction Osteogenesis 

4. Cleft Lip and Palate Treatment 5. 

Bone regeneration 6. Mouth - 

Surgery.I. Title 

617.643 ERV Q5 73459 

 

101. Newman, Michael G. [et al.] 

Carranza's Clinical peridontology. - 

2nd. - New Delhi: Elsevier, 

2016. 

762. 

ISBN : 9788131244500. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Peridontology 3. 

Periodontics 4. Dental surgery 5. 

Dental implant 6. Periodontics - 

Instruments 7. Pediatric periodontics.I. 

Title 

617.645 NEW Q6 73387 

 

102. Okeson, Jeffrey P. 

Management of temporomandibular 

disorders and occlusion. - 7th. - St 

Louis: Mosby, 2013. 

671. 

ISBN : 9780323082204. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental malocclusion 

3. Occlusion - dentistry 4. 

Temporomandibular joint - diseases 5. 

Temporomandibular joint - Diseases - 

Treatment 6. Occlusal therapy.I. Title 

617.643 OKE Q3 73430 

 

103. Papadopoulos, Moschos A 

Skeletal anchorage in orthodontic 

treatment of class II malocclusion: 

contemporary applications of 

orthodontic implants, miniscrew 

implants 

and miniplates. - Elsevier-Mosby: 

Edinburgh, 2015. 

293. 

ISBN : 9780723436492. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Dental surgery 4. Oral surgery 5. 

Orthodontic implant.I. Title 

617.693 PAP Q5 73444 

 

104. Posnick, Jeffrey C. 

Othognathic surgery. - Elsevier-

Saunders: St.Louis, 2014. 

125. 

2 Vol. set. 

ISBN : 9781455726981. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental Surgery 3. 

Orthognathic Surgery 4. 

Maxillfacial Surgery 5. Malocclusion 

Surgery 6. Temporomandibular 



23 
 

Disorders.I. Title 

617.522 POS Q4.2 73396 

 

105. Posnick, Jeffrey C. 

Othognathic surgery: principles & 

Practice. - St. Louis: Mosby, 2014. 

125. 

2 Vol. set. 

ISBN : 9781455726981. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental surgery 3. 

Orthognathic Surgery 4. 

Maxillofacial surgery 5. Malocclusion 

surgery 6. Orthodontics surgery 

7. Dentofacial deformities.I. Title 

617.522 POS Q4.1 73395 

 

106. Rao, Arathi 

Principles and practice of pedodontics. 

- 3rd. - New Delhi: Jaypee 

Brothers, 2012. 

508. 

ISBN : 9789350258910. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric dentistry 3. 

Pedodontics 4. Dental surgery 5. 

Dental carries 6. periodontics.I. Title 

641.645 RAO Q2 73442 

 

107. Rinaldi, Marco, Ganz, Scott D., 

Mottola, Angelo (Eds.) 

Computer-guided applications for 

dental implants, bone grafting, and 

reconstructive surgery. - St. Louis: 

Elsevier, 2016. 

552. 

ISBN : 9780323278034. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental Implants 3. 

Orthodontics 4. Diagnostic 

imaging 5. Reconstructive Surgery 6. 

computer-guided surgery 7. Bone 

grafting protocols.I. Title 

617.693 RIN Q6 73417 

 

108. Rosenstiel, Stephen F., Land, 

Martin F., Fujimoto, Junhei 

Contemporary fixed prosthodontics. - 

New Delhi: Elsevier, 2016. 

989. 

ISBN : 9788131245231. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Prosthodontics 3. 

Bridges - Dentistry 4. Crowns - 

Dentistry 5. Dentures.I. Title 

617.69 ROS Q6 73419 

 

109. Schupp, Werner, Haubrich, Julia 

Aligner orthodontics: diagnostics, 

biomechanics, planning and 

treatment. - London: Quintessence 

Publishers, 2016. 

358. 

ISBN : 9781850972846. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical orthodontics 4. 



24 
 

Orthodontics diagnostic protocols 5. 

Dental surgery 6. Oral surgery 7. 

Maxillofacial surgery.I. Title 

617.643 SCH Q6 73384 

 

110. Scully, Crispian 

Oral and maxillofacial medicine: the 

basis of diagnosis and 

treatment. - 3rd. - Edinburgh: Churchill 

Livingstone, 2013. 

435. 

ISBN : 9780702049484. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Maxillofacial Medicine 

3. Oral Medicine 4. Mouth - Diseases 5. 

Teeth - Diagnosis.I. Title 

617.522 SCU Q3 73434 

 

111. Shi, Bing, Sommerlad, Brian C. 

Cleft lip and palate primary repair. - 

Berlin: Springer, 2013. 

345. 

ISBN : 9783642383816. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Maxillofacial Surgery 

3. Cleft palate - Surgery 4. Cleft lip - 

Surgery 5. Unilateral Cleft Lip.I. Title 

617.522 SHI Q3 73471 

 

112. Southard, Thomas E., Marshall, 

Steven D., Bonner, Laura L. 

Orthodontics in the vertical dimension: 

a case-based review. - New 

Jersey: John Wiley, 2015. 

533. 

ISBN : 9781118870211. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Orthodontics 3. 

Clinical Orthodontics 4. Malocclusion 5. 

Malocclusion - Treatment 6. Oral 

surgery 7. 

Maxillofacial surgery.I. Title 

617.643 SOU Q5 73436 

 

113. Taha, Sahar, Clarkson, Brian H. 

Ed. 

Clinician's guide to the diagnosis and 

management of tooth 

sensitivity. - Berlin: Springer, 2014. 

109. 

ISBN : 9783642451638. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Tooth sensitivity 3. 

Dental surgery 4. Teeth--Diseases 5. 

Toothache.I. Title 

617.6 TAH Q4 73415 

 

114. Vadivelu, Nalini, Vadivelu, 

Amarender, Kaye, Alan David Ed. 

Orofacial pain: a clinicain's guide. - 

Berlin: Springer, 2014. 

180. 

ISBN : 9783319018744. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental surgery 3. 

Orofacial Pain 4. Oral surgery 5. 

Maxillofacial Surgery 6. Mouth 

surgery.I. Title 

617.52 VAD Q4 73435 



25 
 

115. Warnakulasuriya, Saman, 

Tilakaratne, W.M. 

Oral medicine and pathology. - New 

Delhi: Jaypee Bros, 2014. 

563. 

ISBN : 9789350252215. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Oral Medicine 3. Oral 

Pathology 4. Mouth – Diseases 5. Teeth 

- Pathogenesis.I. Title 

617.601 WAR Q4 73393 

116. Wennerberg, Ann, Albrektsson, 

Tomas, Jimbo, Ryo Eds. 

Implant surfaces and their biological 

and clinical impact. - Berlin: 

Springer, 2015. 

182. 

ISBN : 9783662453780. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental implants 3. 

Dental implants – complications 4. 

Orthodontic Implants 5. Implant 

Coatings.I. Title 

617.693 WEN Q5 73428 

 

117. Wilkins, Esther M., Wyche, 

Charlotte J., Boyd, Linda D. (Eds.) 

Clinical practice of the dental hygienist. 

- 12th. - Philadelphia: 

Wolters Kluwer, 2017. 

1251. 

ISBN : 9781451193114. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Dental hygienes 3. 

Dental hygienists 4. Teeth - Care and 

hygiene.I. Title 

617.601 WIL Q7 73404 

 

118. Wright, Gerald Z., Kupietzky, Ari 

Ed. 

Behavior management in dentistry for 

children. - 2nd. - West Sussex: 

Wiley Blackwell, 2014. 

248. 

ISBN : 9781118547533. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric dentistry 3. 

Pedodontics 4. Dental 

surgery 5. Denntal care.I. Title 

617.645 WRI Q4 73461 

 

119. Wright, J. Timothy 

Craniofacial and dental developmental 

defects: diagnosis and 

management. - Berlin: Springer, 2015. 

129. 

ISBN : 9783319130569. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Pediatric dentistry 3. 

Craniofacial diagnosis 4. Mouth,Teeth, 

Palate 5. Dental surgery 6. 

Orthodontics 7. Periodontics.I. Title 

617.645 WRI Q5 73420 

 

 

 



26 
 

120. Younes, Ronald, Nader, Nabih, 

Khoury, Georges Ed. 

Sinus grafting techniques: a step by 

step guide. - Berlin: Springer, 

2005. 

255. 

ISBN : 9783319114477. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Maxillofacial surgery 

3. Paranasal sinuses - 

Surgery 4. Mouth - Surgery 5. Face - 

Surgery.I. Title 

617.522 YOU Q5 73469 

121. Zarb, George [et al.] 

Prosthodontic treatment for edentulous 

patients: complete dentures 

and implant supported prostheses. - 

2013: Elsevier, New Delhi. 

473. 

ISBN : 9780323078443. 

**1. Dentistry 2. Prosthodontics 3. 

Dental implants 4. Complete dentures 

5. Edentulous mouth 6. Prosthodontic 

treatment.I. Title 

617.69 ZAR Q7 73452 

 

DERMATOLOGY 

 

122. Griffiths, Christopher [et al.] Ed. 

Rook's textbook of dermatology. - 9th. 

- West Sussex: Wiley 

Blackwell, 2016. 

4 vol. set. 

ISBN : 9781118441190. 

**1. Dermatology 2. Skin - Diseases 3. 

Skin Infections and Infestations 4. 

Inflammatory Dermatose 5. Vascular 

Disorders - Skin 

6. Vascular Disorders - Skin 7. 

Aesthetic Dermatology.I. Title 

616.5 ROO Q6.1 73254 - 73257 

 

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

 

123. Heginbotham, Chris, Newbigging, 

Karen Ed. 

Public Health. - Los Angles: Sage 

Reference, 2017. 

295. 

4 Vols. set. 

ISBN : 9781473925045. 

**1. Epidemiology 2. Community 

health services 3. Public Health 4. 

Reference Book.I. Title 

614.4 HEG Q7 73369 - 73372 

 

124. McDowell, Ian 

Measuring health: a guide to rating 

scales and questionnaires. - 3rd. 

- Oxford: Oxford University Press, 

2006. 

748. 

ISBN : 9780195165678. 

**1. Epidemiology 2. Social surveys 3. 

Health surveys 4. Health status 



27 
 

indicators - Measurement 5. Social 

surveys - Methodology 6. 

Public Health.I. Title 

614.42 MCD P6 73096 

 

125. McDowell, Ian 

Measuring health: a guide to rating 

scales and questionnaires. - 3rd. 

- Oxford: Oxford University Press, 

2006. 

748. 

ISBN : 9780195165678. 

**1. Epidemiology 2. Public Health 3. 

Social surveys - Methodology 4. Health 

surveys 5. Health status indicators - 

Measurement.I. Title 

614.42 MCD P6 73108 

 

EVIDENCE BASED MEDICINE 

 

126. Straus, Sharon 

Evidence - based medicine: how to 

pracice and teach it. - 4th. - 

Edinburgh: Elsevier, 2011. 

293. 

ISBN : 9780702031274. 

**1. Evidence Based Medicine 2. 

Forensic medicine 3. Forensic medicine 

and toxicology 4. Public preventive 

medicine 5. Health professions 

education 6. Evidence medical 

education.I. Title 

614 STR Q1 73210 

 

FORENSIC MEDICINE 

 

127. Aggarwal, Anil 

Essentials of forensic medicine and 

toxicology. - New Delhi: Avichal 

Publishing, 2014. 

647. 

ISBN : 9788177394412. 

**1. Forensic Medicine 2. Medical 

jurisprudence 3. Toxicology 4. 

Forensic sciences.I. Title 

340.6 AGG Q4 73094 

 

128. Aggarwal, Anil 

Forensic and medico-legal aspects of 

sexual crimes and unusual sexual 

practices. - Boca Raton: CRC press, 

2009. 

409. 

ISBN : 9761420043082. 

**1. Forensic Medicine 2. Medical 

jurisprudence 3. Sex - crimes 4. 

Psychosexual disorders 5. Sex - 

psychology 6. Sexual orientation 7. 

Paraphilias.I. Title 

340.6 AGG P9 73103 

 

129. Aggarwal, Anil 

Necrophilia: forensic and medico-legal 

aspects. - Boca Raton: CRC 



28 
 

press, 2011. 

244. 

ISBN : 9781420089127. 

**1. Forensic medicine 2. Medical 

Jurisprudence 3. Psychosexual 

disorders 4. Sex - Psychology 5. 

Medico - legal Aspects 6. Sex crimes 

7. Sexual orientation.I. Title 

340.6 AGG Q1 73408 

130. Aggarwal, Anil 

Textbook of forensic medicine and 

toxicology. - New Delhi: Avichal 

Publishing Company, 2014. 

800. 

ISBN : 9788177394191. 

**1. Forensic Medicine 2. Medical 

jurisprudence 3. Toxicology 4. 

Poisoning  

5. Forensic sciences.I. Title 

340.6 AGG Q4 73116 

 

GENETICS 

 

131. McGowan-Jordan, Jean, Simons, 

A., Schmid, M. (Eds.) 

ISCN 2016: An international system for 

human cytogenomic 

nomenclature. - Basel: Karger, 2016. 

139. 

ISBN : 9783318058574. 

**1. Genetics 2. ISCN 2016 3. 

Cytogenomic Nomenclature 4. 

Cytogenetic Research 5. Genome 

Research.I. Title 

575.1 MCG Q6 73242 

 

132. Stanyon, R., Graphodatsy A. Ed. 

Evolutionary dynamics of mammalian 

karyotypes. - Basel: Karger, 2012. 

284. 

ISBN : 9783318022544. 

**1. Genetics 2. Evolutionary genetics 

3. Molecular evolution 4. Karyotypes 5. 

Mammals - Genetics 6. Mammals - 

Cytology.I. Title 

575.1 STA Q2 73100 

 

GYNECOLOGY AND OBSTETRICS 

 

133. Arias, Fernando [et al.] Ed. 

Arias' practical guide to high-risk 

pregnancy and delivery: a south 

asian perspective. - 4th ed. - New 

Delhi: Elsevier, 2015. 

404. 

ISBN : 9788131234778. 

**1. Gynecology and Obstetrics 2. 

Pregnancy - Complications 3. High 

risk pregnancy - India 4. Labor 

(Obstetrics) - Complications 5. Venous 

Thromboembolism - Pregnancy 6. 

Haematological Disorders - 

Pregnancy 7. Cardiac Disease and 

Pregnancy.I. Title 



29 
 

618.1 ARI Q5 73117 

 

HEMATOLOGY 

 

134. Bain, Barbara J., Bates, Imelda, 

Laffan, Mike 

Dacie and Lewis practical haematology. 

- 12th ed: Elsevier, 2017. 

585. 

ISBN : 9780702069307. 

**1. Hematology 2. Hematology 

techniques 3. Blood examination 4. 

Blood analysis 5. Haemolytic anaemias 

6. Laboratory management 7. Blood 

transfusion 8. Haemoglobins and 

thalassaemias.I. Title 

616.15 DAC Q7 73206 

 

135. Daniels, Geoff 

Human blood groups. - 3rd ed. - West 

Sussex: Wiley-Blackwell, 2013. 

544. 

ISBN : 9781444333244. 

**1. Hematology 2. Blood groups 3. 

Blood group system 4. Antigens 5. 

Polyagglutination 6. Cryptantigens.I. 

Title 

616.15 DAN Q3 73213 

 

 

 

 

136. Forman, Stephen J. [ et al.] Ed. 

Thomas' hematopoietic cell 

transplantation. - 5th ed. - West 

Sussex: 

John Wiley, 2016. 

1342. 

2 Vols. set. 

ISBN : 9781118416006. 

**1. Hematology 2. Blood forming 3. 

Stem cells - Transplantation 4. 

Hemotopoietic 5. Hematopoietic stem 

cells--Transplantation 6. Surgery 7. 

Endocrinology 8. Transplantation.I. 

Title 

617.44 FOR Q6.1 73231 

 

137. Forman, Stephen J. [et al.] Ed. 

Thomas' hematopoietic cell 

transplantation. - 5th ed. - West 

Sussex: 

Wiley Blackwell, 2016. 

1342. 

2 Vols. set. 

ISBN : 9781118416006. 

**1. Hematology 2. Blood forming 3. 

Hematopoiesis 4. Hematopoietic stem 

cells - transplantation 5. Stem cells 6. 

Surgery 7. Endocrinology 8. 

Transplantation 9. Transfusion 

medicine.I. Title 

617.44 FOR Q6.2 73232 

 



30 
 

 

138. Harmening, Denise M. 

Modern blood banking & transfusion 

practices. - 6th. - Philadelphia: 

F. A. Davis Compnay: Indian Edition by 

Jaypee bros, 2013. 

648. 

ISBN : 9789350908426.**1. 

Hematology 2. Blood Transfusion 3. 

Blood Banking 4. Transfusion 

Practice.I. Title 

616.15 HAR Q3 73223 

 

139. Hoffbrand, A Victor [et al.] Ed. 

Postgraduate haematology. - 7th. - 

West Sussex: John Wiley, 2016. 

934. 

ISBN : 9781118854327. 

**1. Hematology 2. Erythropoiesis 3. 

Megaloblastic anaemia 4. 

Acquired haemolytic anaemias 5. 

Phagocytes 6. Haematological 

malignancies and Neoplasms 7. 

Myelodysplastic syndromes 8. Neonatal 

haematology 9. Stem cell 

transplantation.I. Title 

616.15 HOF Q6 73227 

 

140. Marder, Victor J. [et al.] 

Hemostasis and thrombosis: basic 

principles and clinical practice. - 

6th. - Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwer, 

2013. 

1566. 

ISBN : 9781608319060. 

**1. Hematology 2. Hemostasis 3. 

Thrombosis 4. Blood coagulation 

disorders 5. Blood - Coagulation 6. 

Hemostatic drugs 7. Anticoagulant 

drugs 8. Fibrinolytic drugs.I. Title 

616.15 MAR Q3 73211 

 

141. Michelson, Alan D. 

Platelets. - 3rd ed. - Amsterdam: 

Elsevier, 2013. 

1353. 

ISBN : 9780123878373. 

**1. Hematology 2. Blood platelets 3. 

Blood platelet disorders 4. Blood 

platelets - Transfusion 5. Blood 

platelets - Examination.I. Title 

616.15 MIC Q3 73226 

 

142. Petz, Lawrence D., Garratty, 

George 

Immune Hemolytic Anemias. - 2nd. - 

Pennsylvania: Churchill 

Livingstone, 2004. 

591. 

ISBN : 9780443085598. 

**1. Hematology 2. Hemolytic Anemia 

3. Autoimmune disease 4. 

Immunology.I. Title 



31 
 

616.152 PET Q4 73376 

 

143. Rudmann, Sally V. 

Textbook of blood banking and 

transfusion medicine. - 2nd. - 

Philadelphia: Elsevier Saunders, 2005. 

686. 

ISBN : 9780721603841. 

**1. Hematology 2. Blood transfusion 

3. Antibodies 4. Transfusion medicine 

5. Blood bank.I. Title 

616.15 RUD P5 73259 

 

HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION 

 

144. Feild, Richard, Brown, Keith 

Effective leadership, management and 

supervision in health and social 

care. - 2nd. - Los Angles: Sage, 2016. 

195. 

ISBN : 9781473971981. 

**1. Hospital Administration 2. Health 

services administration 3. Health - 

leadership and management  

4. Health services administration 5. 

Social work and policy 6. Leadership 

programmes.I. Title 

647.9651 FIE Q6 73248 

 

145. Patole, Sanjay Ed. 

Management and leadership: a guide 

for clinical professionals. - 

Berlin: Springer, 2015. 

299. 

ISBN : 9783319115252. 

**1. Hospital Administration 2. Health 

Services Administration 3. 

Clinical Management 4. Clinical 

Leadership 5. Evidence Based 

Management 6. Health Care 

Organization.I. Title 

647.9651 PAT Q5 73473 

 

146. Satia, Jay, Kumar, Anant, Liow, 

Moi Lee 

Visionary leadership in health: 

delivering superior value. - Los 

Angles: Sage, 2014. 

346. 

ISBN : 9788132113201. 

**1. Hospital Administration 2. Health 

- leadership and management 3. Public 

health administration 4. Health 

services administration 5. Social work 

administration.I. Title 

647.9651 SAT Q4 73260 

 

IMMUNOLOGY 

 

147. Hamilton, Jains R., Johnson, 

Susan T., Rudnabb, Sally V. 

Antibody identification: Art or Science: 

A case study approach. - 

Maryland: Bethesda, 2013. 



32 
 

506. 

ISBN : 9781563958373. 

**1. Immunology 2. Blood Transfusion 

3. Antibodies 4. Blood grouping and 

crossmatching.I. Title 

615.37 HAM Q3 73279 

 

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION 

SCIENCE 

 

148. Baykoucheva,Svetla 

Mnaging Scientific Information And 

Research Data. - Amsterdam: 

Elsevier, 2015. 

149. 

ISBN : 9780081001950. 

**1. Library and Information Science 

2. Library Science 3. Research Data 4. 

Information Storage 5. Research 

Management 6. Knowledge 

Management.I. Title 

025.04 BAY Q5 73142 

 

149. Crane,Beverley E. 

Infographics: A Practical Guide For 

Librarian. - Lanbam: Rowman & 

Littlefield, 2016. 

183. 

ISBN : 9781442260368. 

**1. Library and Information Science 

2. Information storage and 

retrieval systems 3. Infograpics, 

Operations of libraries 4. Computer 

programs 5. Communication in library 

science. 6. Library science.I. Title 

020.22 CRA Q6 73454 

 

150. Crumpton, Michael A. 

Strategic Human Resource Planning For 

Academic Libraries: 

Information,Technology and 

Organization. - Amsterdam: Elsevier, 

2015. 

98p. 

ISBN : 9781843347644. 

**1. Library and Information Science 

2. Library personnel management 

3. Academic libraries administration 4. 

information storage and retrieval 

systems 5. Digital libraries.I. Title 

025.04 CRU Q5 73111 

 

MEDICAL SOCIAL WORK 

 

151. Beder, John 

Hospital social work: The interface of 

medicine and caring. - New 

York: Routledge, 2006. 

196. 

ISBN : 0415950678. 

**1. Medical social work 2. Hospital 

social work 3. Public health 4. 

Community medicine 5. Medical social 



33 
 

welfare 6. Medical social worker 7. 

Community health.I. Title 

362.1 BED P6 73089 

 

152. Dhooper, Surjit Singh 

Social work and transplantation of 

human organs. - Westport: Praeger, 

1994. 

236. 

ISBN : 02759943380. 

**1. Medical social work 2. human 

organs - transplantation 3. Medical 

Social worker 4. Community health 5. 

Community medicine 6. Public health.I. 

Title 

362.1 DHO N4 73087 

 

153. Lind, Regina Furlong, 

Bechman,Debra Honig 

Fundamentals of perinatal social work: 

a guide for clinical practice 

with women , infants, and families. - 

Routledge: New York, 1997. 

176. 

ISBN : 9780789000491. 

**1. Medical social work 2. Social work 

3. Social welfare problems 4. Public 

health 5. Health assistance 6. Health 

Insurance 7. Community health.I. Title 

362.1 LIN N7 73086 

 

 

154. Webb, John 

Medical social work: the reference 

book. - Canada: Trafford, 2002. 

155. 

ISBN : 9781553694625. 

**1. Medical social work 2. Social work 

3. Public health 4. Community health 

5. Medical Social welfare.I. Title 

362.1 WEB P2 73101 

 

MEDICINE 

 

155. Deutschman, Clifford S., Neligan, 

Patrick J. 

Evidence-based practice of critical care. 

- 2nd. - Philadelphia: 

Elsevier, 2016. 

654. 

ISBN : 9780323299954. 

**1. Medicine 2. Evidence based 

medicine 3. Respiratory management 

4. Cardiovascular Critical Care 5. 

Neurological Critical Care 6. Critical 

Care Ethics 7. Sepsis, ARDS , MODS.I. 

Title 

616 DEU Q6 73350 

 

156. Guyatt,Gordon [et.al.] 

User's Guides To The Medical 

Literature: a manual for evidence-

based 



34 
 

clinical practice. - 3rd. - New York: 

McGraw Hill, 2015. 

516. 

ISBN : 9781259255274. 

**1. Medicine 2. Evidence based 

medicine 3. Clinical medicine 4. Medcal 

literature 5. Plastic surgery.I. Title 

616 GUY Q5 73110 

 

157. Hung, Orlando, Murphy, Michael 

F. 

Management of the difficult and failed 

airway. - 2nd. - New York: 

McGraw Hill, 2012. 

588. 

ISBN : 9780071623469. 

**1. Medicine 2. Respiratory System 3. 

Airway Management 4. Intensive Care 

5. Pain Management.I. Title 

616.2 HUN Q2 73090 - 73092 

 

MEDICINE AND HEALTH 

 

158. Singh, Meharban 

Medical quotations by eminent 

physicians and philosphers. - 4th. - 

New Delhi: CBS Publishers, 2016. 

244. 

ISBN : 9778-8123928821. 

**1. Medicine and Health 2. Medical 

Sciences 3. Medical quotations 4. 

Evidence based practices 5. Evidence 

based medicine.I. Title 

610 SIN Q6 73136 

 

MENTAL DISORDERS 

 

159. Sartorius, Norman, Holt, Richard 

IG, Mario Maj 

Comorbidity of mental and physical 

disorders. - Basel: Karger, 2015. 

188. 

ISBN : 9783318026030. 

**1. Mental Disorders 2. Physical 

disorders 3. Comorbidity 4. Mental 

illness 5. Neurology 6. Cardiovascular 

illnesses 7. Cancer 8. Infectious 

diseases.I. Title 

616.89 SAR Q5 73150 

 

NERVOUS SYSTEM 

 

160. Szabo.K, Hennerici, M. G. 

The hippocampus in clinical 

neuroscience. - Basel: Karger, 2014. 

159. 

ISBN : 9783318025675. 

**1. Nervous system 2. Hippocampus 

(Brain) 3. Neuroscience 4. 

Neurophysiology 5. Psychophysiology.I. 

Title 

612.8 SZA Q4 73114 

 



35 
 

NURSING 

 

161. Barker, Janet, Linsley, Paul, Kane, 

Ros 

Evidence based practice for nursing & 

health care professionals. - 

3rd. - London: Sage, 2016. 

228. 

ISBN : 9781473925038. 

**1. Nursing 2. Nursing research 3. 

Evidence based nursing 4. Evidence 

based medicine.I. Title 

610.73 BAR Q6 73245 

 

162. Ellis, Peter 

Evidence-based practice in nursing. - 

3rd. - London: Sage publ., 

2016. 

177. 

ISBN : 9781473919280. 

**1. Nursing 2. Evidence-based 

nursing 3. Nursing – Statistical 

methods 4. Evidence-based medicine 

5. Nursing education.I. Title 

610.73 ELL Q6 73244 

 

163. Price, Bob, Harrington, Anne 

Critical thinking and writing for nursing 

students. - 3rd. - Los 

Angles: Sage, 2016. 

193. 

ISBN : 978143925083. 

**1. Nursing 2. Nursing research 3. 

Nursing - Education 4. Critical thinking 

5. Medical writing 6. Nursing - 

Authorship.I. Title 

610.73 PRI Q6 73243 

 

164. Sharma, Suresh, K. 

Nursing research & statistics. - 2nd ed. 

- India: Elsevier, 2014. 

517. 

ISBN : 9788131233085. 

**1. Nursing 2. Nursing Research 3. 

Statistics in Health 4. Computer 

in Statistics 5. Medical statistics.I. Title 

610.73 SHA Q4 73233 

 

165. Singh, Meharban 

Essential pediatrics for nurses. - 3rd. - 

New Delhi: CBS Publishers, 

2014. 

510. 

ISBN : 9788123924489. 

**1. Nursing 2. Pediatric Nursing 3. 

Nursing research 4. Pediatric 

therapeutics 5. Newborn infants.I. Title 

610.7362 SIN Q4 73133(Chk-Out) 

 

OPHTHALMOLOGY 

 

166. Ansons, Alec M., Davis, Helen 

Diagnosis and management of ocular 

motility disorders. - 4th. - West 



36 
 

Sussex: Blackwell Science, 2014. 

720. 

ISBN : 9781405193061. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. ocular motility 

disorders 3. Eye - movement 

disorders 4. Eye - motility diagnosis.I. 

Title 

617.762 ANS Q4 73326 

 

167. Bandello, F., Querques, G. 

Medical Retina. - Basel: Karger, 2012. 

159. 

ISBN : 9783805599900. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Pediatric 

ophthalmology 3. Retina disease 4. 

Retina surgery 5. Retina diseases 6. 

Medical radiology 7. Nursing.I. 

Title 

617.735 BAN Q2 73155 

 

168. Bettin, Paolo, Khaw, Peng Tee Ed. 

Glaucoma Surgery. - Basel: Karger, 

2012. 

188. 

ISBN : 9783805599375. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Eye surgery 3. 

Glaucoma surgery 4. Pediatric 

glaucoma 5. Cataract and Glaucoma 6. 

Ophthalmic surgery.I. Title 

617.741 BET Q2 73153 

 

 

169. Bors-Lott, Regina, Stecik, Sharon 

The ophthalmic surgical assistant. - 

New Jersey: Slack Incorporated, 

1999. 

125. 

ISBN : 9781556424038. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Ophthalmic 

surgery 3. Ophthalmic assistants  

4. Eye surgery.I. Title 

617.71 BOE N9 73451 

 

170. Bowling, Brad 

Kanski's clinical ophthalmology: a 

systematic approach. - 8th. - 

Philadelphia: Elsevier, 2016. 

917. 

ISBN : 9780702055737. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Clinical 

Ophthalmology 3. Eye - Diseases - 

Diagnosis 4. Eye - Diseases - 

Treatment.I. Title 

617.7 KAN Q6 73316 

 

171. Bredehorn-Mayr,Timm, Duncker, 

Gernot I.W., Armitage, W. John 

Eye banking. - Basel: Karger, 2009. 

139. 

ISBN : 9783805591249. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Eye banks 3. 

Cornea - Transplantation 4. Eye Banks 

- organization & administration.I. Title 

617.7 BRE P9 73362 



37 
 

 

172. Brooks, Clifford W., Borish, Irvin 

M. 

System for ophthalmic dispensing. - 

3rd. - St. Louis: Butterworth 

Heinemann, 2007. 

665. 

ISBN : 9780750674805. 

**1. Ophthalmology.I. Title 

617.752 BRO P7 73338 

 

173. Brown, Barbara 

The low vision handbook for eye care 

professionals. - 2nd. - New 

Jersey: Slack Incorporated, 2007. 

164. 

ISBN : 9781556427954. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Low vision 3. 

Eye care 4. Eye diseases 5. Optical 

devices 6. Low vision rehabilitation.I. 

Title 

617.712 BRO P7 73450 

 

174. Carlson, Nancy B., Kurtz, Daniel 

Clinical procedures for ocular 

examination. - 4th. - New York: 

McGraw 

Hill, 2016. 

579. 

ISBN : 9781259251030. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Ocular 

examination 3. Eye surgery 4. Clinical 

ophthalmology.I. Title 

617.715 CAR Q6 73317 

 

175. Casaroli-Marano, R. P., Zarbin, M. 

A. Ed. 

Cell-based thrapy for retinal 

degenerative disease. - Basel: Karger, 

2014. 

205. 

ISBN : 9783318025842. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Cellular therapy 

3. Retinal Repair 4. Stem 

cell, Glaucoma 5. Degenerative 

diseases 6. Microdevice-Based Cell 

Therapy.I. Title 

617.735 CAS Q4 73148 

 

176. Coscas, G., Loewenstein, A., 

Bandello, F. 

Optical coherence tomography. - Basel: 

Karger, 2014. 

134. 

ISBN : 9783318025637. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Optical 

tomography 3. Neuro-ophthalmological 

diseases. 4. Choroid imaging 5. 

Vascular occlusion.I. Title 

617.70757 COS Q4 73159 

 

 



38 
 

177. Dickinson, Christine 

Low vision: principles and practice. - 

Oxford: Butterworth Heinemann, 

2002. 

338. 

ISBN : 9780750622622. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Low vision 3. 

Low vision - Treatment 4. Low vision - 

Patients. 

I. Title 

617.75 DIC Q2 73359 

 

178. Elliott, David B. 

Clinical procedure in primary eye care. 

- St.Louis: Elsevier, 2014. 

318. 

ISBN : 9780702051944. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Orthoptics, 

Optometry 3. Eye - Diseases - 

Diagnosis 4. Eye - Examination 5. 

Vision Science.I. Title 

617.7 ELL Q4 73334 

 

179. Guell, J. L. 

Cornea. - Basel: Karger, 2015. 

127. 

ISBN : 9783318054521. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Cornea surgery 

3. Eye diseases 4. Corneal 

transplantation 5. Corneal 

topography.I. Title 

617.719 GUE Q5 73151 

180. Guell, Jose L. Ed. 

Cataract. - Basel: Karger, 2013. 

139. 

ISBN : 9783318024104. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Cataract- 

Surgery 3. Cataract 4. Vision disorders 

5. Eye - Diseases 6. Refrectrive 

keratoplasty.I. Title 

617.742 GUE Q3 73121 

 

181. Khurana A. K., Khurana, Indu 

Anatomy and physiology of eye. - New 

Delhi: CBS Publishers, 2017. 

603. 

ISBN : 9789385915949. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Eye - Anatomy 

3. Eye - Physiology 4. Vision Science 5. 

Eye - Histology 6. Eye - Examination.I. 

Title 

617.7 KHU Q7 73342 

 

182. Kilic, Aylin, Roberts, Cynthia J. 

Ed. 

Corneal topography: from theory to 

practice. - Amsterdam: Kugler 

Publications, 2013. 

370. 

ISBN : 9789062992300. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Cornea surgery 

3. Corneal topography 4. Cornea 

diseases and diagnosis 5. Cornea 

measurement.I. Title 



39 
 

617.719 KIL Q3 73448 

 

183. Lens, Al, Nemeth, Sheila Coyne, 

Ledford, Janice K. 

Ocular anatomy and physiology. - 2nd. 

- New Jersey: Slack 

Incorporated, 2018. 

181. 

ISBN : 9781556427923. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Eye - anatomy 

3. Eye - physiology 4. Eye - sockets 5. 

Eye diseases.I. Title 

612.84 LEN Q8 73449 

 

184. Mannis, Mark J. [et al.] 

Contact lenses in ophthalmic practice. - 

New York: Springer, 2004. 

315. 

ISBN : 8181281489. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Contact lenses 

3. Contact lenses design 4. Ophthalmic 

practice 5. Eye diseases.I. Title 

617.752 MAN P4 73325(Chk-Out) 

 

185. Miserocchi, Elisabetta, Modorati, 

Giulio, Foster, C. Stephen Ed. 

New treatment in noninfectious uveitis. 

- Basel: Karger, 2012. 

166. 

ISBN : 9783805599863. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Eye disease 3. 

Uveitis, Irises 4. Uveitis - Diagnosis 5. 

Posterior uveitis 6. Ocular 

inflammatory diseases 7. Eye refrection 

8. Vision Optics.I. Title 

617.72 MIS Q2 73158 

 

186. Mukerjee, P. K. 

Clinical examination in ophthalmology. 

- 2nd. - New Delhi: Elsevier, 

2016. 

408. 

ISBN : 9788131244630. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Eye diseases 3. 

Pediatric ophthalmology 4. 

Ophthalmology practice 5. 

Ophthalmology research.I. Title 

617.7 MUK Q6 73346 

 

187. North, Rachel, V. 

Work and the eye. - 2nd. - Oxford: 

Butterworth Heinemann, 2001. 

197. 

ISBN : 9780750641722. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Optometry 3. 

Eye - injuries 4. Eye injuries - 

Prevention 5. Eye - Wounds.I. Title 

617.7 NOR P1 73340 

 

188. Oh, Hideyasu, Oshima, Yusuke 

Ed. 

Microincision vitrectomy surgery: 

Emerging techniques and technology. 

- Basel: Karger, 2014. 



40 
 

248. 

ISBN : 9783318026603. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Microsurgery 3. 

Vitrectomy 4. Vitreous surgery 

5. Vitrectomy devices.I. Title 

617.746 OH Q4 73156 

 

189. Pine, Keith R., Sloan, Brian H., 

Jacobs, Robert J. 

Clinical ocular prosthetics. - Berlin: 

Springer, 2015. 

319. 

ISBN : 9783319190563. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Ocular 

prosthetics 3. Eyes - Artificial 4. 

Mouth - Surgery 5. Face -Surgery.I. 

Title 

617.7 PIN Q5 73472 

190. Rabbetts, Ronald B 

Bennett & Rabbetts' clinical visual 

optics. - 4th. - Edinburgh: 

Elsevier-Butterworth Heinemann, 2015. 

470. 

ISBN : 9780750688741. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Visual Optics 3. 

Eye diseases 4. Psychological optics 5. 

Eye refrection.I. Title 

617.7 BEN Q7 73333 

 

191. Sinha, Rajesh, Dada, Vijay Kumar 

Textbook of contact lenses. - New 

Delhi: Jaypee, 2017. 

310. 

ISBN : 9789386150448. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Contact lenses 

3. Contact lenses - Complications 4. 

Contact lenses - Testing.I. Title 

617.752 SIN Q7 73330 

 

192. Stidwill, David 

Orthoptic assessment and 

management. - 2nd. - Oxford: 

Blackwell 

Science, 1998. 

240. 

ISBN : 9780632050123. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Orthoptics 3. 

Ocular deviations 4. Orthoptic 

procedures 5. Heterophoria 

assessment.I. Title 

617.762 STI N8 73382 

 

193. Thal, Lawrence S., Quintero, Sam 

Ed. 

Business aspects of optometry: 

Association of practice management 

educators. - Missouri: Butterworth 

Heinemann, 2010. 

497. 

ISBN : 9781437715866. 

**1. Ophthalmology 2. Optometry 3. 

Optometry practice 4. Optometry 

personnel management.I. Title 

617.762 THA Q 73380 



41 
 

ORGANIC DRUGS 

 

194. Barbara, John A.J., Regan, Fiona 

A.M. Ed. 

Transfusion microbiology. - Cambridge: 

Cambridge University Press, 

2008. 

390. 

ISBN : 9780521453936. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Bloodborne 

infections 3. Hematology, Blood - 

Transfusion 4. Blood - Transfusion - 

Complications 5. Microbial 

contamination 6. Transfusion - 

Medicine.I. Title 

615.39 BAR P8 73306 

195. Blackwall, Douglas P., Figueroa, 

Priscilla I. 

Transfusion medicine: self-assessment 

and review. - 2nd. - Maryland: 

AABB, 2009. 

563. 

ISBN : 9781563952807. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

prudcts 3. Blood groups 4. Blood 

transfusion 5. Transfusion Medicine 6. 

Blood banking 7. Celluar 

therapy.I. Title 

615.39 BLA P9 73298 

 

 

196. Blajchman, Morris A., Cid, Joan, 

Lozano, Miguel 

Blood component preparation: from 

benchtop to bedside. - Maryland: 

AABB Press, 2011. 

323. 

ISBN : 9781563953101. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Hematology, 

Blood 3. Blood - Transfusion 4. Blood 

banks 5. Blood components.I. Title 

615.39 BLA Q1 73281 

 

197. Broxmeyer, Hal E. 

Cord blood: biology, transplantation, 

banking, and regulation. - 

Maryland: AABB, 2011. 

719. 

ISBN : 9781563953187. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

proudcts 3. Fetal blood 4. 

Hematopoietic stem cells 5. Blood 

plasma transfusion 6. Blood transfusion 

7. Blood Banking 8. Transplantation.I. 

Title 

615.39 BRO Q1 73282 

 

198. Domen, Ronald E. Ed. 

Ethical issues in transfusion medicine 

and cellular therapies. - 

Maryland: AABB, 2015. 

192. 

ISBN : 9781563959097. 



42 
 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

products 3. Blood transfusion 4. 

Cellular therapy 5. Transfusion 

medicine 6. Transfusion ethical 

Issues.I. Title 

615.39 DOM Q5 73283 

 

199. Frank, Steven M., Waters, 

Jonathan H. 

Patient blood management: 

multidisciplinary approaches to 

optimizing 

care. - Maryland: AABB press, 2016. 

403. 

ISBN : 9781563959325. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Blood 

transfusion 3. Transfusion medicine - 

methods 4. Hematology.I. Title 

615.39 FRA Q6 73287 

 

200. Fung, Mark K. [et al.] Ed. 

Technical Manual. - 18th. - Maryland: 

Aabb Press, 2014. 

840. 

ISBN : 9781563958885. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Blood banks - 

handbook mannual 3. Blood 

transfusion 4. Blood banks - laboratory 

mannual 5. Transfusion 

medicine.I. Title 

615.39 FUN Q4 73293 

 

201. Hillyer, Christopher D. [et al.] Ed. 

Handbook of transfusion medicine. - 

San Diego: Academic Press, 2001. 

369. 

ISBN : 9780123487759. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

products 3. Blood transfusion 4. Blood 

banking 5. Transfusion medicine 6. 

Celluar therapy.I. Title 

615.39 HIL P1 73252 

 

202. Howard, Paula R. 

Basic & applied concepts of blood 

banking and transfusion practices. 

- 4th ed. - St. Louis: Elsevier, 2017. 

406. 

ISBN : 97803223374781. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

products 3. Blood transfusion 4. 

Blood banking 5. Blood plasma 

transfusion 6. Transfusion medicine.I. 

Title 

615.39 HOW Q7 73251 

 

203. Klein, Harvey G., and Anstee, 

David J. 

Mollison's blood transfusion in clinical 

medicine. - 12th. - Sussex: 

Wiley Blackwell, 2014. 

932. 

ISBN : 9781405199407. 



43 
 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Blood - 

transfusion 3. Hematology 4. Blood 

groups 5. Clinical medicine.I. Title 

616.15 MOL Q4 73224(Chk-Out) 

 

204. Lazarus, Alan H., Semple, John 

W. 

Immunoglobulin therapy. - Bethesda: 

AABB Press, 2010. 

279. 

ISBN : 9781563953040. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Immunoglobulin, 

Blood 3. Blood – Transfusion 

4.Hematology.I. Title 

615.37 LAZ Q 73296 

 

205. McLeod, Bruce C. [et al.] 

Apheresis: principles and practice. - 

3rd. - Maryland: AABB Press, 

2010. 

715. 

ISBN : 9781563953057. 

**1. Organic Drugs 2. Blood, 

Hemapheresis 3. Blood - Transfusion 4. 

Hematology.I. Title 

615.39 MCL Q 73280 

 

206. Popovsky, Mark A. Ed. 

Transfusion reactions. - 4th. - AABB: 

Maryland, 2012. 

677. 

ISBN : 9781563958359. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

products 3. Blood transfusion 4. 

Blood plasma transfusion 5. 

Transfusion Medicine 6. Blood 

banking.I. 

Title 

615.39 POP Q2 73295 

 

207. Shaz, Beth 

How do I..?: (Ten years of practical 

advice). - Maryland: AABB, 2015. 

439. 

ISBN : 9781563959257. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

proudcts 3. Blood banking 4. 

Transfusion medicine 5. Celluar 

therapy 6. Blood transfusion.I. Title 

615.39 SHA Q5 73286 

 

208. Simon, Toby L. [et al.] Ed. 

Rossi's principles of transfusion 

medicine. - 5th ed. - Sussex: Wiley 

Blackwell, 2016. 

733. 

ISBN : 978119012993. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

products 3. Transfusion medicine 4. 

Blood transfusion 5. Blood plasma 

transfusion 6. Hamatology 7. Blood 

diseases.I. Title 

616.15 ROS Q6 73229(Chk-Out) 

 



44 
 

209. Waters, Jonathan H. 

Perioperative blood management: a 

physician's handbook. - 3rd. - 

Maryland: AABB press, 2004. 

350. 

ISBN : 9781563958427. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Blood - 

Transfusion 3. Hematology 4. Blood 

banks 5. Transfusion - Medicine.I. Title 

615.39 WAT P4 73290 - 73291 

 

210. Winters, Jeffery L. [et al.] Ed. 

Therapeutic aphresis: a physician's 

handbook. - 2nd. - Maryland: 

Advancing Transfusion of Cellular 

Therapies Worldwide, 2008. 

244. 

ISBN : 9781563952715. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

proudcts 3. Blood transfusion 4. 

Bolld plasma transfusion 5. Transfusion 

medicine 6. Celluar 

therapy.I. Title 

615.39 ADV P8 73374 - 73375 

 

211. Wong, Edward C., King, Karen 

Pediatric transfusion: a physician's 

handbook. - 4th. - Maryland: 

AABB, 2015. 

266. 

ISBN : 9781563959035. 

**1. Organic drugs 2. Human blood 

prouducts 3. Blood transfusion 4. 

Pediatric blood transfusion 5. 

Transfusion medicine 6. Blood banking  

7. blood forming.I. Title 

615.39 WON Q5 73288 - 73289 

 

ORTHOPEDICS 

 

212. Cooney, William P. Ed. 

The wrist: diagnosis and operative 

treatment. - Philadelphia: Wolter 

Kluwer, 2010. 

1225. 

ISBN : 9781608313905. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Wrists, arms, 

elbows 3. wrist injuries 4. Wrist 

surgery 5. Hand surgery 6. Orthopedics 

surgery.I. Title 

617.574 COO Q 73230 

 

213. Geissler, William B. Ed. 

Wrist and elbow arthroscopy: a 

practical surgical guide to 

techniques. - 2nd. - Berlin: Springer, 

2015. 

430. 

ISBN : 9781461415954. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Wrist, arms, 

elbows 3. Arthroscopy 4. Orthopedics 

surgery 5. Hand surgery 6. Surgical 

techniques.I. Title 



45 
 

617.575 GEI Q5 73307 

 

214. Hunt, Thomas R., Wiesel, Sam 

W., Adams, Brian D. 

Operative technique in hand, wrist and 

elbow surgery. - 2nd. - 

Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwer, 2016. 

1386. 

ISBN : 9781451193053. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Hand surgery 3. 

Wrist surgery 4. Elbow surgery 5. Arm 

surgery 6. Orthopedics rehabilitation 7. 

Plastic surgery.I. Title 

617.574 HUN Q6 73225 

 

215. Losee, Joseph E., Kirschner, 

Richard E. Ed. 

Comprehensive cleft care. - 2nd ed. - 

Boca Raton: CRC Press, 2016. 

728. 

2 Vol. set (with CD). 

ISBN : 9781498752527. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Oral surgery 3. 

Cleft Lip surgery 4. Palate surgery 5. 

Cleft palate -Surgery 6. Plastic 

Surgery.I. Title 

617.522 LOS Q6.1 73170 

 

216. Malik, Sheraz S., Malik, Shahbaz, 

S. 

Orthopaedic biomechanics made easy. 

- Cambridge: Cambridge Univ. 

Press, 2015. 

211. 

ISBN : 9781107685468. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Biomechanics 3. 

Musculoskeletal system 4. Orthopedics 

- Diagnosis 5. Pediatric orthopedics 6. 

Physiology.I. Title 

615.83 MAL Q5 73102 

 

217. Maschke, Steven D., Graham, 

Thomas J., Evans, Peter J. 

Master techniques in orthopaedic 

surgery: the hand. - 3rd ed. - 

Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwers, 2016. 

516. 

ISBN : 9781451182781. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Orthopedics 

surgery 3. Hand surgery 4. Surgical 

techniques 5. Surgical exposures 6. 

Pediatric hand surgery 7.Surgery.I. 

Title 

617.574 MAS Q6 73222 

 

218. Mathoulin, Christophe 

Wrist arthroscopy techniques. - 

Stuttgart: Thieme, 2015. 

178. 

ISBN : 978313201815. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Wrist, arms, 

elbows 3. Arthroscopy 4. Arthroscopy 

techniques 5. Hand surgery 



46 
 

6.Orthopedics surgery 7. Surgical 

techniques.I. Title 

617.575 MAT Q5 73241 

 

219. Morrey, Bernard F. 

The elbow. - 3rd. - Philadelphia: Wolter 

Kluwer, 2015. 

572. 

ISBN : 9781451173093. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Orthopedic surgery 

3. Elbow surgery 4. Surgical 

techniques.I. Title 

617.574 MOR Q5 73221 

 

220. Wolfe, Scott W. [et al.] 

Green's operative hand surgery. - 7th 

ed. - Philadelphia: Elsevier, 

2017. 

2 vols. set. 

ISBN : 9996117200. 

**1. Orthopedics 2. Ortopedics surgery 

3. Hand surgery 4. Extensor and flexor 

- Tendon Injury 5. Arthroplasty 6. Toe-

to-Hand transplantation 7. Traumatic 

Brain Injury 8. Chronic Infections.I. 

Title 

617.577 GRE Q7.1 73304 - 73305 

 

OTOLARYNGOLOGY 

 

221. Azizzadeh, Babak, Murphy, Mark 

R. 

Master Techniques in Rhinoplasty. - 

Philadelphia: Elsevier Saunders, 

2011. 

500. 

ISBN : 9781416062622. 

**1. Otolaryngology 2. Rhinoplasty 3. 

Nose surgery 4. evidence-based 

medicine 5. Head surgery 6. Neck 

surgery.I. Title 

617.523 AZI Q3 73178 

 

222. Rohrich, Rod J. [et al.] Ed. 

Dallas Rhinoplasty: nasal surgery by 

the masters. - 3rd. - Boca 

Raton: CRC press, 2014. 

771. 

2 Vol. set (with CD). 

ISBN : 9781576263846. 

**1. Otolaryngology 2. Nose surgery 3. 

Rhinoplasty 4. Rhinoplasty techniques 

5. Rhinoplasty reference.I. Title 

617.523 ROH Q4.1 73172 

 

223. Rohrich, Rod J. [et al] Ed. 

Dallas rhinoplasty: nasal surgery by 

the masters. - 3rd. - Boca 

Raton: CRC press, 2014. 

1604. 

2 Vol. set (with CD). 

ISBN : 9781576263846 (with 02 DVD). 

**1. Otolaryngology 2. Nose surgery 3. 

Rhinoplasty 4. Rhinoplasty 



47 
 

techniques 5. Rhinoplasty reference.I. 

Title 

617.523 ROH Q4.2 73173 

 

224. Tardy, Eugene M. 

Rhinoplasty: the art and the science. - 

Philadelphia: Saunders, 1997. 

858. 

2 Vols. set. 

ISBN : 9788131224663. 

**1. Otolaryngology 2. Rhinoplasty 3. 

Rhinoplasty techniques 4. Rhinoplasty 

reference 5. Nose surgery 6. Head 

surgery 7. Neck surgery.I. Title 

617.523 TAR N7.2 73183 

 

225. Tardy, Eugene M. 

Rhinoplasty: the art and the science. - 

Philadelphia: Saunders, 1997. 

373. 

2 Vols. set. 

ISBN : 9788131224663. 

**1. Otolaryngology 2. Nose surgery 3. 

Head surgery 4. Neck surgery 5. 

Rhinoplasty 6. Rhinoplasty 

techniques.I. Title 

617.523 TAR N7.1 73182 

226. Urken, Mark L. [et al.] 

Atlas of regional and free flaps for head 

and neck reconstruction. - 

2nd. - Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwers 

Health, 2012. 

531. 

ISBN : 9781605479729. 

**1. Otolaryngology 2. 

Otolaryngologists 3. Head Surgery 4. 

Neck Surgery 5. Plastic Surgery 6. 

Surgical free flaps 7. Plastic Surgeons 

8. Reconstructive Surgery 9. Atlas - 

Otolaryngology.I. Title 

617.51 URK Q2 73129 

 

227. Urken, Mark L. Ed. 

Multidisciplinary head and neck 

reconstruction: a defect-oriented 

approach. - Philadelphia: Wolter 

Kluwer, 2010. 

825. 

ISBN : 9780397518357. 

**1. Otolaryngology 2. Head surgery 

3. Reconstructive surgery 4. Nose 

surgery 5. Throat surgery.I. Title 

617.51 URK Q 73163 

 

OTOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY 

 

228. Kaga, K., Asato, H. 

Microtia and atresia: combined 

appoach by plastic and otologic 

surgery. - Basel: Karger, 2014. 

142. 

ISBN : 9783318023855. 

**1. Otology and audiology 2. Otology 

rehabilitation 3. Plastic 



48 
 

surgery 4. Microtia 5. Atresia 6. 

Deafness 7. Aural nervous system.I. 

Title 

617.8 KAG Q4 73157 

  

PATHOLOGY 

 

229. Cheesbrough, Monica 

District laboratory practical in tropical 

countries. - 2nd. - 

Cambridge: Cambridge University 

Press, 2016. 

454. 

Part - 1. 

ISBN : 9780521135177. 

**1. Pathology 2. Diagnosis and 

Prognosis 3. Laboratory medicine 4. 

Diagnostic procedure 5. Diagnostic 

Imaging 6. Radiological diagnosis 7. 

Physical diagnosis.I. Title 

616.075 CHE Q6 73207 

 

230. Cheesbrough, Monica 

District Laboratory practice in tropical 

countries. - Cambridge: 

Cambridge University Press, 2016. 

434. 

Part - 2. 

ISBN : 9780521135146. 

**1. Pathology 2. Diagnosis and 

Prognosis 3. Medical laboratory service 

4. Laboratory medicine 5. Diagnostic 

procedure 6. Diagnostic Imaging 7. 

Radiological diagnosis 8. Physical 

diagnosis 9. Emergency medicine.I. 

Title 

616.075 CHE Q6 73208 

 

231. McPherson, Richard A., Pincus, 

Matthew R. 

Henry's clinical diagnosis and 

management by laboratory methods. - 

New Delhi: Elsevier, 2016. 

1565. 

ISBN : 9788131248546. 

**1. Pathology 2. Diagnosis and 

prognosis 3. Laboratory medicine 4. 

Clinical laboratory 5. Clinical chemistry 

6. Transfusion medicine 7. Hemostasis 

and thrombosis 8. Immunopathology 9. 

Molecular pathology 10. Hematology.I. 

Title 

616.075 HEN Q7 73212 

 

PEDIATRICS 

 

232. Singh, Meharban 

The art and science of baby and child 

care: a comprehensive book of 

parenting. - 4th. - New Delhi: CBS 

Publishers, 2015. 

403. 

ISBN : 9788123925004. 



49 
 

**1. Pediatrics 2. Pediatrics nursing 3. 

Newborn infatns 4. Pediatric 

therapeutics 5. Pediatrics critical care.I. 

Title 

618.92 SIN Q5 73140 

 

233. Singh, Meharban 

Care of the newborn. - 8th. - New 

Delhi: CBS Publishers, 2015. 

640. 

ISBN : 9788123925882. 

**1. Pediatrics 2. Pediatric nursing 3. 

Nursing 4. Newborn Infants 5. 

Pediatric therapeutics 6. Congenital 

disease.I. Title 

618.92 SIN Q5 73131 

 

234. Singh, Meharban, Deorari, Ashok 

K. 

Drug dosages in children. - 9th. - New 

Delhi: CBS publishers, 2015. 

199. 

ISBN : 987-81-239-2627-8. 

**1. Pediatrics 2. Pediatric drug 

dosage 3. Pediatric community 

medicine 4. Pediatric dosage 

calculations 5. Pediatric public health.I. 

Title 

618.92 SIN Q5 73132 

 

 

 

235. Singh, Meharban 

Medical emergencies in children. - 5th. 

- New Delhi: CBS Publishers, 

2016. 

934. 

ISBN : 9788123928982. 

**1. Pediatrics 2. Pediatric nursing 3. 

Pediatric critical care 4. 

Pediatric emergencies 5. Pediatric 

therapeutics 6. Newborn infants.I. 

Title 

618.92 SIN Q2 73135 

 

236. Singh, Meharban 

Pediatric clinical methods. - 5th. - New 

Delhi: CBS Publishers, 2016. 

375. 

ISBN : 9788123926476. 

**1. Pediatrics 2. Pediatric nursing 3. 

Pediatric clinical methods 4. 

Pediatric therapeutics 5. Newborn 

infants 6. Pediatric critical care.I. Title 

618.92 SIN Q6 73137 

 

237. Singh, Meharban 

A to Z Child care: a ready reckoner. - 

New Delhi: CBS publishers, 

2015. 

338. 

ISBN : 9788123925905. 

**1. Pediatrics 2. Pediatric Nursing 3. 

Newborn infants 4. Pediatric 



50 
 

therapeutics 5. Pediatric preventive 

measures.I. Title 

618.92 MEH Q5 73130 

 

PHARMACOLOGY 

 

238. Malik, Vijay 

Laws relating to drugs and cosmetics. - 

Lucknow: Eastern Book Co., 

2016. 

1623. 

ISBN : 9789351454045. 

**1. Pharmacology 2. Drugs 3. 

Cosmetics 4. Cosmetics - Law and 

legislation 5. Drugs - Law and 

legislation.I. Title 

615.1 MAL Q6 73253 

 

PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 

 

239. Black, Sue, Aggrawal, Anil, 

Payne-James, Jason 

Age estimation in the living: the 

practitioners guide. - Oxford: 

Wiley-Blackwell, 2000. 

299. 

ISBN : 9780470519677. 

**1. Physical anthropology 2. Forensic 

anthropology 3. Anthropometry 

4. Dental anthropology 5. Human 

growth 6. Human growth - Research 7. 

Aging - Physiological aspects.I. Title 

599.9 BLA Q 73093 

 

PHYSICAL THERAPIES 

 

240. Cuccurullo, Sara J. 

Physical medicine and rehabilitation 

board review. - 3rd. - New York: 

Demos Medical, 2015. 

1011. 

ISBN : 9781620700396. 

**1. Physical Therapies 2. 

Physiotherapy 3. Physical Medicine 4. 

Physical Medicine research 5. 

Rehabilitation 6. Respiratory therapy 

7. Thermotherapy 8. Phototherapy.I. 

Title 

615.82 CUC Q5 73088 

 

241. Hess, Dean R., Kacmarek, Robert 

M. 

Essentials Of Mechanical Ventilation. - 

3rd. - New Delhi: McGraw 

Hill, 2014. 

399. 

ISBN : 9789339217815. 

**1. Physical Therapies 2. Respiration 

therapy 3. Mechanical 

ventilators 4. Artificial respiration 5. 

Respirators 6. Medical equipment.I. 

Title 

615.836 HES Q4 73358 

 



51 
 

242. Maitin, Ian B. 

Current diagnosis & treatment: 

Physical medicine and rehabilitation. 

- New York: McGraw Hill, 2015. 

735. 

ISBN : 9780071793292. 

**1. Physical therapies 2. 

Physiotherapy 3. Physical medicine 

research 4. Physical medicine 5. 

Respiratory therapy 6. Phototherapy 7. 

Thermotherapy 8. Radiotherapy.I. Title 

615.83 MAI Q5 73104 - 73105 

 

PLASTIC SURGERY 

 

243. Adams, William P. 

Breast augmentation: McGraw Hill 

Plastic surgery atlas. - New York: 

McGraw Hill, 2011. 

118. 

ISBN : 9780071606431. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Breast surgery 

3. Mammaplasty 4. Augmentation 

mammaplasty.I. Title 

618.19 ADA Q1 73118 

 

244. Aston, Sherrell J., Steinbrech, 

Douglas, S., Walden, Jennifer 

Aesthetic plastic surgery. - 

Philadelphia: Saunders Elsevier, 2009. 

946. 

ISBN : 9780702031687(with CD). 

**1. Plastic surgery 2. Aesthetic 

surgery 3. Breast surgery 4. Breast 

Implant 5. Rhinoplasty 6. 

Reconstructive surgery 7. Aesthetic 

facial microsurgery 8. Blepharoplasty.I. 

Title 

617.95 AST P9 73127 

 

245. Bentz, Michael L., Bauer, Bruce 

S., Zuker, Ronald M. Ed. 

Principles and practice of pediatic 

plastic surgery. - 2nd. - Boca 

Raton: Taylor & Francis, 2017. 

857. 

2 Vol. set. 

ISBN : 9781482241372. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Pediatric 

Surgery 3. Pediatric surgical theory 4. 

Surgical techniques 5. Aesthetic 

surgery.I. Title 

617.95 BEN Q 7.1 73143 

 

246. Bentz, Micheal L., Bauer, Bruce 

S., Zuker, Ronald M. Ed. 

Principles & practice of pediatric plastic 

surgery. - 2nd. - Boca 

Raton: Taylor & Francis, 2007. 

1913. 

2 Vol. set. 

ISBN : 9781498757669. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Pediatric 

Surgery 3. Pediatric surgical theory 4. 



52 
 

Surgical techniques 5. Aesthetic 

surgery.I. Title 

617.95 BEN Q7.2 73144 

 

247. Black, Evan H. [et al.] 

Smith and Nesi's ophthalmic plastic 

and reconstructive surgery. - 

3rd. - New York: Springer, 1998. 

1330. 

ISBN : 9781461409700. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Reconstructive 

Surgery 3. Ophthalmology 4. Eye - 

Surgery 5. Ophthalmic plastic 

surgery.I. Title 

617.95 BLA Q2 73166 

 

248. Cheney, Mack L., Hadlock, Tessa 

A. 

Facial Surgery: plastic and 

reconstructive. - Boca Raton: CRC 

Press, 

2015. 

564. 

2 Vol. set (with CD). 

ISBN : 97181482240917. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Facial surgery 

3. Aesthetic surgery 4. Facial 

transplantation 5. Evidence based 

medicine 6. Surgical techniques 7. 

Reconstructive surgery.I. Title 

617.52 CHE Q5.1 73174 

 

249. Cheney, Mack L., Hadlock, Tessa 

A. 

Facial surgery: Plastic and 

reconstructive. - Boca Raton: CRC 

Press, 

2015. 

2 Vol. set (with CD). 

ISBN : 9781482240917. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Reconstructive 

surgery 3. Facial surgery 4. 

Facial transplantation 5. Surgical 

techniques 6. Aesthetic surgery 

7.Evidence based medicine.I. Title 

617.52 CHE Q5.2 73175 

 

250. Dockery, G.Dock, Crawford, Mary 

E. 

Lower extremity soft tissue & 

cutaneous plastic surgery. - 2nd. - 

Edinburgh: Saunders Elsevier, 2012. 

499. 

ISBN : 978070203136d. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Cutaneous 

plastic surgery 3. Plastic surgical 

techniques 4. Surgery - Foot, Ankle, 

Lower leg 5. Reconstructive surgery 6. 

Sterile techniques.I. Title 

617.95 DOC Q2 73134 

 

251. Fitzal, Florian, Schrenk,Peter Ed. 

Oncoplastic breast surgery: a guide to 

clinical practice. - 2nd. - 



53 
 

New York: Springer, 2015. 

299. 

ISBN : 9783709118733. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Oncology 3. 

Breast Cancer Surgery: 4. Oncoplastic 

Breast Surgery 5. Breast Conserving 

Surgery 

.I. Title 

617.95 FIT Q5 73237 

 

252. Giele, Henk, Cassell, Oliver 

Plastic and reconstructive surgery: 

Oxford specialist handbooks in 

surgery. - Oxford: Oxford University 

Press, 2008. 

942. 

ISBN : 9780198784784. 

**1. Plastic surgery 2. Reconstructive 

surgery 3. Plastic surgery science 4. 

Aesthetic surgery 5. Surgery - nose, 

ear, face, mouth 6. Head and neck 

surgery. 

I. Title 

617.95 GIE P8 73377 

 

253. Giuseppe, Alberto Di, and 

Shiffman, Melvin A. Ed. 

Aesthetic plastic surgery of the 

abdomen. - Berlin: Springer, 2016. 

556. 

ISBN : 9783319200033. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Aesthetic 

Surgery 3. Abdomen - Surgery.I. Title 

617.95 DIU Q6 73301 

 

254. Goleria, K.S. 

The management of hemangiomas and 

vascular malformations of head and 

neck. - New Delhi: Jaypee Brothers, 

2012. 

222. 

ISBN : 9789350251256. 

**1. Plastic surgery 2. Head Surgery 3. 

Neck Surgery 4. Vascular 

malformations 5. Head and Neck - 

Blood vessels abnormalities 6. 

Hamangiomas management 7. 

Birthmarks.I. Title 

617.95 GOL Q2 73177 

 

255. Guyuron Bahman [et al.] 

Plastic Surgery: indications and 

practice. - St. Louis: Saunders 

Elsevier, 2009. 

932. 

2 Vol. set. 

ISBN : 9781416040811. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Aesthetic 

surgery 3. Reconstructive surgery 4. 

Surgical techniques 5. Plastic surgery 

procedures. 

I. Title 

617.95 GUY P9.1 73138 



54 
 

256. Guyuron, Bahman [et al.] 

Plastic surgery: indications and 

practice. - St. Louis: Saunders 

Elsevier, 2009. 

1665. 

ISBN : 9781416040811. 

**1. Plastic surgery 2. Aesthetic 

surgery 3. Reconstructive surgery 4. 

Plastic surgery procedures 5. Surgical 

procedures 6. Surgical skills.I. Title 

617.95 GUY P9.2 73139 

 

257. Lin, Samuel J., Mustoe, Thomas 

A. 

Aesthetic head and neck surgery: 

McGraw - hill plastic surgery atlas. 

- New York: Mc Graw Hill Education, 

2013. 

214. 

ISBN : 9780071597719. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Neck surgery 3. 

Head surgery 4. Face surgery 

5. Aesthetic treatment 6. Aesthetic 

surgery 7. Rhinoplasty.I. Title 

617.95 LIN Q3 73164 

 

 

258. Losse, Joseph E., Kirschner, 

Richard E. Ed. 

Comprehensive cleft care. - 2nd. - 

Boca Raton: CRC press, 2016. 

731-1473. 

2 Vol. set (with 02 CD). 

ISBN : 9781498752534. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Cleft Lip 

surgery 3. Cleft palate – Surgery 4. 

Oral surgery  

5. Plastic surgery.I. Title 

617.522 LOS Q6.2 73171 

259. Mugea, Toma T., Shiffman. Melvin 

A. Ed. 

Aesthetic surgery of the breast. - New 

York: Springer, 2015. 

1058p. 

ISBN : 9783662434062. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Aesthetic 

surgery 3. Breast surgery 4. 

Mammaplasty.I. Title 

617.95 MUG Q5 73239 

 

260. Nahai, Foad Ed. 

The art of aesthetic surgery: principles 

& technique. - 2nd ed. - St. 

Louis: Quality Medical Publ, 2011. 

2145. 

2 vols. set. 

ISBN : 9781576263433. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Aesthetic 

Surgery 3. Cosmetic Surgery 

Techniques.I. Title 

617.95 NAH Q1.2 73185 

 

 

 



55 
 

261. Nahai, Foad Ed. 

The art of aesthetic surgery: principles 

& technique. - 2nd ed. - St. 

Louis: Quality Medical Publ., 2011. 

1067. 

2 vols. set. 

ISBN : 9781576263433. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Aesthetic 

Surgery.I. Title 

617.95 NAH Q1.1 73184 

 

262. Rietjens, Mario, Casales Schorr, 

Mario, Lohsiriwat, Visnu 

Atlas of breast reconstruction. - Berlin: 

Springer, 2015. 

543. 

ISBN : 9788847055186. 

**1. Plastic surgery 2. Breast cancer 

surgery 3. Mammaplasty 4. Cancer 

surgery 5. Breast reconstruction 6. 

Breast surgery.I. Title 

617.95 RIE Q5 73302 

 

 

263. Rubayi, Salah 

Reconstructive plastic surgery of 

pressure ulcers. - New York: 

Springer, 2015. 

283. 

ISBN : 9783662453575. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Pressure ulcers 

3. Bedsores - Surgery 4. Nervous 

system - Surgery 5. Geriatrics 6. 

Reconstructive surgery 7. Orthopedics 

8. Rehabilitation 9. Physical therapy 

10. Surgical education.I. Title 

617.95 RUB Q5.1 73235 - 73236 

 

264. Rubin, Peter J., Matarasso, Alan 

Aesthetic Surgery after weight loss. - 

Philadelphia: Saunders 

Elsevier, 2007. 

196. 

ISBN : 9781416029526. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Aesthetic 

surgery 3. Weight loss surgery 4. Face 

and neck - Surgery 5. Breast and 

abdomen - Surgery 6. Arms, and legs - 

Surgery.I. Title 

617.95 RUB P7 73128 

 

265. Sasaki, Gordon H. 

Tissue expansion in reconstructive and 

aesthetic surgery. - St. 

Louis: Mosby, 1998. 

373. 

ISBN : 9780801643200. 

**1. Plastic surgery 2. Aesthetic 

surgery 3. Reconstrutive surgery 4. 

Tissue expansion.I. Title 

617.95 SAS N8 73126 

 

 

 



56 
 

266. Shermak, Michele A. 

Body contouring: McGraw-Hill plastic 

surgery atlas. - New York: 

McGraw Hill, 2011. 

273. 

ISBN : 9780071604673. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Reconstructive 

surgery 3. Reconstructive surgical 

procedures 4. Atlas 5. Aesthetic 

surgery.I. Title 

617.95 SHE Q1 73165 

 

267. Siemionow, Maria Z. Ed. 

The know-how of face transplantation. 

- London: Springer-Verlag, 

2011. 

494. 

ISBN : 9780857292520. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Facial 

transplantation 3. Face Surgery 4. 

Reconstructive surgery 5. Aesthetic 

surgery.I. Title 

617.95 SIE Q1 73141 

 

268. Siemionow, Maria Z. Ed. 

Plastic and reconstructive surgery: 

experimental models and research 

designs. - London: Springer, 2015. 

661. 

ISBN : 9781447163343. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Reconstructive 

surgery 3. Nervous system - 

Surgery 4. Transplantation of organs, 

tissues 5. Orthopedic surgery 6. 

Orthopedics 7. Microsurgical techniques 

8. Transplantation models 9. 

Microsurgical robot models.I. Title 

617.95 SIE Q5 73240 

 

269. Strauch, Berish [et al.] Ed. 

Grabb's encyclopedia of flaps: head 

and neck. - 4th ed. - 

Philadelphia: Wolters Kluwer, 2016. 

648. 

2 Vols. set. 

ISBN : 9781451194609. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Head Surgery 

3. Neck Surgery 4. Otolaryngology 5. 

Pediatric otolaryngology 6. 

Otolaryngology - 

Research 7. Otolaryngology  

Radiotherapy. 

I. Title 

617.95 GRA Q6.1 73119 

 

270. Strauch, Berish [et al.] Ed. 

Grabb's Encyclopedia of flaps: Upper 

extremities, torso, pelvis and 

lower extremities. - 4th ed. - 

Philadelphia: Wolter kluwer, 2016. 

648. 

2 Vols. set. 

ISBN : 8781451194616. 



57 
 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Head Surgery 

3. Neck Surgery 4. Reconstructive 

Surgery 5. Upper Extremity 6. Lower 

Extremities 7. Surgical Flaps 8. Breast 

Surgery.I. Title 

617.95 GRA Q6.2 73120 

 

271. Urban, Cicero, Rietjens, Nario Ed. 

Oncoplastic and reconstructice breast 

surgery. - New York: Springer- 

Verlag, 2013. 

461. 

ISBN : 978884702651. 

**1. Plastic surgery 2. Breast surgery 

3. Reconstructive surgery 4. Breast 

cancer surgery 5. Oncoplastic 

surgery.I. Title 

617.95 URB Q3 73186 

 

272. Watanabe, Koichi [et al.] Ed. 

Anatomy for plastic surgery of the face, 

head and neck. - New York: 

Thieme, 2016. 

226. 

ISBN : 9781626230910. 

**1. Plastic Surgery 2. Face, Head and 

Neck - anatomy 3. Neurosurgery 4. 

Reconstructive surgery 5. 

Otolaryngology 6. Aesthetic surgery.I. 

Title 

617.95 WAT Q6 73162 

 

PSYCHIATRY 

 

273. Finn, D.P., Leonard, B.E. 

Pain in psychiatric disorders. - Basel: 

Karger, 2015. 

181. 

ISBN : 9783318055733. 

**1. Psychiatry 2. Pain 3. Pain - 

Psychological aspects 4. Mental 

illness - Pathophysiology 5. Psychiatric 

epidemiology 6. 

Comorbidity.I. Title 

616.89 FIN Q5 73160 

 

PSYCHOSOMATIC MEDICINE 

 

274. Balon R, Wise, TN 

Clinical Challenges in the 

Biopsychosocial Interface: Update on 

psychosomatics for the 21st century. - 

Basel: Karger, 2015. 

163. 

ISBN : 9783318029666. 

**1. Psychosomatic Medicine 2. 

Psychological aspects 3. Psychosomatic 

aspects 4. Psychological diseases.I. 

Title 

616.08 BAL Q5 73149 

 

 

 



58 
 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

 

275. Muthuswamy, Brinda 

Swamy's manual on disciplinary 

proceedings for central government 

staff. - New Delhi: Swamy Publ., 2015. 

973. 

**1. Public Administration 2. Civil 

services rules 3. Disciplinary 

proceedings 4. Gvoernment 

administration.I. Title 

351 SWA Q5 73318 

 

276. Muthuswamy, Brinda, Sanjeev 

Swamy's compilation of medical 

attendance rules. - Chennai: Swamy 

Publishers, 2017. 

377. 

**1. Public Administration 2. Civil 

service rules 3. Medical attendance 

rules.I. Title 

351 SWA Q7 73320 

 

277. Muthuswamy, Brinda, Sanjeev 

Swamy's complete manual on 

establishment and administration for 

central government offices. - Chennai: 

Swamy publ., 2017. 

1342. 

**1. Public Administration 2. 

Government rules 3. Civil service 

rules.I. Title 

351 MUT Q7 73323 

 

278. Singh's, G.B., Singh, Gurmeet 

G. B. Singh's commentary on central 

civil services (conduct) rules, 1964. - 

New Delhi: Baljeet Kaur, 2016. 

272. 

**1. Public Administration 2. civil 

services rules 3. Government 

administration.I. Title 

351.4 SIN Q6 73456 

 

279. Singh's, G.B., Singh, Gurmeet 

Hanbook for inquiry officers, presenting 

officers and defence assistants. - 20th. 

- New Delhi: Baljeet Singh, 2017. 

302. 

**1. Public Administration 2. Civil 

services rules 3. Government 

administration.I. Title 

351.4 SIN Q7 73458 

280. Singh's, G.B., Singh, Gurmeet 

Handbook for disciplinary authorities. - 

13th. - New Delhi: Baljeet 

Kaur, 2017. 

320. 

**1. Public Administration 2. Civil 

services rules 3. Government 

administration.I. Title 

351.4 SIN Q7 73457 

 

 



59 
 

RADIOLOGY 

 

281. Carmody, Kristin A., Moore, 

Christopher L., Feller-Kopman, David 

Handbook of Critical Care and 

Emergency Ultrasound. - New York: 

McGraw Hill, 2011. 

338. 

ISBN : 9780071604895. 

**1. Radiology 2. Critical care medicine 

3. Ultrasonography 4. Ultrasonic 

imaging 5. Emergency ultrasound 6. 

Thoracic ultrasound 7. Intensive care 

8. Emergency medicine 9. 

Echocardiography.I. Title 

616.028 CAR Q1 73357 

 

282. Lumb, Philip, Karakitsos, Dimitrios 

Critical care ultrasound. - Philadelphia: 

Elsevier Saunders, 2015. 

334. 

ISBN : 9781455753574. 

**1. Radiology 2. Critical Care 

medicine 3. Ultrasound 4. Diagnostic 

ultrasonic imaging.I. Title 

616.07571 LUM Q5 73348 

 

283. Soni, Nilam J., Arntfield, Robert, 

Kory, Pierre 

Point-of- care ultrasound. - 

Phialdelphia: Elsevier Saunders, 2015. 

393. 

ISBN : 9781455775699. 

**1. Radiology 2. Ultrasound 3. 

Diagnostic ultrasonic imaging 4. Critical 

care medicine,I. Title 

616.07541 SON Q5 73354 

 

REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEMS 

 

284. Jimenez, R. Ed. 

Control of gonadal development. - 

Basel: Karger, 2013. 

171. 

ISBN : 9783318022629. 

**1. Reproductive Systems 2. Gene 

Mutations 3. Sex Determination 4. 

Endocrine Aspects 5. Gonad 

Development 6. Molecular Genetics.I. 

Title 

612.6 JIM Q3 73099 

 

RESEARCH 

 

285. Alving, B., Dai, K., Chan, S.H.H. 

Translational medicine - what, why and 

how: an international 

Perspective. - Basel: Karger, 2013. 

127. 

ISBN : 9783318022841. 

**1. Research 2. Medicine research 3. 

Translational medicine 4. Medicine - 

Experimental 5. Medical innovations 6. 

Molecular pharmacology.I. Title 



60 
 

610.72 ALV Q3 73115 

 

286. Checkoway, Harvey, Pearce, Neil 

E., Kriebel, David 

Research Methods in Occupational 

Epidemiology. - Oxford: Oxford Univ 

Press, 2004. 

372. 

ISBN : 9780195092424. 

**1. Research 2. Research methods 3. 

Epidemiology 4. Occupational 

epidemiology 5. Research 

methodology.I. Title 

610.72 CHE P4 73097 

 

287. Checkoway, Harvey, Pearce Neil 

E., Kriebel, David Kriebel 

Research methods in occupational 

epidemiology. - 2nd. - Oxford: 

Oxford University Press, 2004. 

372. 

ISBN : 978-0-19-5092424. 

**1. Research 2. Research methods 3. 

Occupational diseases 4. Epidemiology. 

I. Title 

610.72 CHE P4 73109 

 

288. Emanuel, Ezekiel J. [et al.] Ed. 

The Oxford textbook of clinical 

research ethics. - Oxford: Oxford 

University Press, 2007. 

827. 

ISBN : 9780199768639. 

**1. Research 2. Medical ethics 3. 

Research ethics 4. Clinical research 5. 

Clinical trials - Moral and ethical 

aspects.I. Title 

610.72 EMA P8 73373 

 

289. Friedman, Lawrence M. [et al.] 

Fundamentals of clinical trials. - 5th. - 

Switzerland: Springer 

International Publishing, 2015. 

550. 

ISBN : 9783319185385. 

**1. Research 2. Research ethics 3. 

Clinical trials 4. Clinical research 5. 

Research methdology.I. Title 

610.72 FRI Q5 73106 - 73107 

 

290. Gallin, John I., Ognibene, Fredrick 

P. Ed. 

Principles and practice of clinical 

research. - 3rd. - San Diego: 

Elsevier-Academic press, 2012. 

780. 

ISBN : 9780123821676. 

**1. Research 2. Research ethics 3. 

Technology transfer, Protocol 

development 4. Clinical medicine - 

research 5. Biostatistics and 

epidemiology 6. Clinical research 

Infrastructure.I. Title 

610.72 GAL Q2 73368 



61 
 

291. Higgibottom,Gina, Liamputtong, 

Pranee Ed. 

Participatory Qualitative Research 

Methodologies in Health. - Los 

Angles: Sage, 2015. 

245. 

ISBN : 9781446259078. 

**1. Research 2. Research Methods 3. 

Qualitative Research 4. Health 

Research  

5. Participatory Research.I. Title 

610.72 HIG Q5 73246 

 

292. Khanal, Arun Bhandra 

Mahajan's methods in biostatistics for 

medical students and research 

workers. - 8th. - New Delhi: Jaypee 

Publishers, 2016. 

416. 

ISBN : 9789351529095. 

**1. Research 2. Medical research 3. 

Medical statistics 4. Biostatistics 

research 5. Research methods 6. 

Research techniques. 

I.Title 

610.72 MAH Q6 73220 

 

293. Kothari, C.R., Garg, Gaurav 

Research Methodology: Methods and 

Techniques. - 4th. - Bangalore: New 

Age International, 2019. 

458. 

ISBN : 9789386649225. 

**1. Research 2. Research methods 3. 

Research techniques 4. Research 

methodology.I. Title 

610.72 KOT Q9 73443(Chk-Out) 

 

294. Kothari, C.R., Garg, Gaurav 

Reserach Methodology: Methods and 

Techniques. - 3rd. - New Delhi: New 

Age International, 2014. 

449. 

ISBN : 9788122436235. 

**1. Research 2. Research 

Methodology 3. Research Methods 4. 

Research 

Techniques.I. Title 

610.72 KOT Q4 73303 

 

 

295. Manfredini, Daniele [et al.] 

Statistical approaches to orofacial pain 

and tempromandibular 

disorders research. - Berlin: Springer, 

2014. 

84. 

ISBN : 9781493908752. 

**1. Research 2. Dentistry 3. Medical 

statistics 4. Dental research 5. 

Orofacial pain 6. Tempromandibular 

disorders research. 

I. Title 

610.72 MAN Q4 73470 



62 
 

296. McDonnell, Peter, McNiff, Jean 

Action Research for Nurses. - Los 

Angles: Sage, 2016. 

174. 

ISBN : 9781473919402. 

**1. Research 2. Nursing 3. Nursing 

research 4. Action research 5. 

Research methdology.I. Title 

610.72 MCD Q6 73250 

 

297. Moule, Pam 

Making Sense of Research in Nursing, 

Health and Social Care. - 5th. - 

Los Angles: Sage, 2015. 

178. 

ISBN : 9781473907539. 

**1. Research 2. Health research 3. 

Social research 4. Nursing research 5. 

Research rechniques 6. Research 

ethics.I. Title 

610.72 MOU Q5 73249 

 

298. Pocock, Stuart J. 

Clinical trials: A practical approach. - 

Chichester: John Wiley & 

sons, 1983. 

266. 

ISBN : 9780471901556. 

**1. Research 2. Clinical trials 3. 

Clinical research 4. Research 

methdology.I. Title 

610.72 POC Q 73247 

SCIENTIFIC METHODS 

 

299. Davies, Sarah R., Horst, Maja 

Science communication: culture, 

identity and citizenship. - London: 

Palgrave Macmillan, 2016. 

266. 

ISBN : 9781137503640. 

**1. Scientific Methods 2. Scholarly 

Communication 3. Science 

communication 4. Research 5. Science 

research 6. Research ethics 7. 

Research methods 8. Research 

techniques 9. Statistical research.I. 

Title 

001.2 DAV Q6 73468 

 

300. De Silva, Pali U.K., Vance, 

Candace K. 

Scientific scholarly communication: the 

changing landscape. - Berlin: 

Springer, 2017. 

140. 

ISBN : 9783319506265. 

**1. Scientific Methods 2. Scholarly 

communication 3. Scientific 

communication 4. Research 5. Science 

research 6. Research Ethics 7. 

Research techniques.I. Title 

001.2 DES Q7 73474 

 



63 
 

SOCIOLOGY 

 

301. Seden, Janet 

Counselling skills in social work 

practice. - 2nd. - Berkshire: Open 

University Press, 2005. 

174. 

ISBN : 9780335216499. 

**1. Sociology 2. Counselling and 

guiding 3. Medical social work 4. Public 

health 5. Community health 

 6. Community medicine.I. Title 

361.06 SED Q5 73402 

 

STEM CELLS 

 

302. Antin, Joseph H., Raley, Deborah 

Yolin 

Manual of stem cell and bone marrow 

trasplantation. - 2nd ed. - 

Cambridge: Cambridge University 

Press, 2013. 

196. 

ISBN : 9781107661547. 

**1. Stem Cells 2. Stem Cells - 

Transplantation 3. Bone marrow - 

Transplantation 4. Hematopoietic stem 

cells - Transplantation 5. Bone marrow 

cells - Transplantation 6. Endocrinology 

7. Surgery 8. Transplantation.I. Title 

617.151 ANT Q3 73262 

 

SUICIDE 

 

303. Kaschka, W. P., Rujescu, D. 

Biological aspects of suicidal behavior. 

- Basel: Karger, 2016. 

ISBN : 9783318055832. 

**1. Suicide 2. Suicidal behavior 3. 

Suicidal behavior - Treatment 4. Mental 

illness--Genetic aspects 5. Suicide - 

Psychology 6. Mental Disorder.I. Title 

362.28 KAS Q6 73147 

 

SURGERY 

 

304. Cheng, Ming-Huei, Chang, David 

W., Patel, Ketan M. 

Principles and practice of lymphdema 

surgery. - Edinburgh: Elsevier, 

2016. 

226. 

ISBN : 9780323298871. 

**1. Surgery 2. Microsurgery 3. 

Lymphdema Surgery 4. Lymphdema 

treatment 5. Surgical techniques 6. 

microsurgery equipment.I. Title 

617.44 CHE Q6 73146 

 

305. Tubiana, Raoul, Masqelet Alian C., 

McCullough, Christopher, J. 

Atlas of surgical exposures of the upper 

and lower extremities. -London: Martin 

Dunitz, 2007. 



64 
 

388. 

ISBN : 9781853178757. 

**1. Surgery 2. Orthopedic surgery 3. 

Spine surgery 4. Lower extremeties 5. 

Upper extremities 6. Arm surgery 7. 

Leg surgery.I. 

Title 

617.471 TUB P7 73169 

 

306. Wingard, John R. [et al.] 

Hematopoietic stem cell 

transplantation: a handbook for 

clinicians. - 

2nd. - Maryland: AABB, 2015. 

970. 

ISBN : 9781563958762. 

**1. Surgery 2. Stem Cells 3. Stem 

cells - Transplantation 4.Hematopoietic 

stem cells - Transplantation 5. 

Transplantation 6. 

Blood forming 7. Blood banking.I. Title 

617.44 WIN Q5 73284 - 73285 

 

THERAPEUTICS 

 

307. Areman, Ellen, Loper, Kathy Ed. 

Cellular therapy: principles, methods, 

and regulations. - 2nd. - 

Bethesda: AABB, 2016. 

895. 

ISBN : 9781563959165. 

**1. Therapeutics 2. Cellular therapy 

3. Cell transplantation 4. Cell 

therapy.I. Title 

615.5 ARE Q6 73297 

308. Creer, Michael H., Lemas, M. 

Victor, Mathew, Aby J. 

Practical handbook of cellular therapy 

cryopreservation. - Maryland: 

AABB press, 2015. 

157. 

ISBN : 9781563958694. 

**1. Therapeutics 2. Cryopreservation 

3. Cell therapy 4. Cells transplatation 

5. Cellular therapy.I. Title 

615.5 CRE Q5 73292 

 

TUMORS 

 

309. Michielin,Olivier, Coukos, George 

Immuno-oncology. - Basel: Karger, 

2015. 

139. 

ISBN : 9783318055894. 

**1. Tumors 2. Malignant Neoplasms 

3. Oncology, Neoplasms therapy 4. 

Cancer - Immunotherapy 5. Brain 

tumors research 6. Immunotherapy - 

methods 7. History of cancer therapy 

8. Renal cell cancers 9. Melanoma - 

lung, breast, brain.I. Title 

616.992 MIC Q5 73112 

 



65 
 

ULTRASONOGRAPHY 

 

310. Ferrada, Paula Ed. 

Ultrasonography in the ICU: practical 

applications. - Richmond: 

Springer, 2015. 

146. 

ISBN : 9783319118758. 

**1. Ultrasonography 2. Sonography 3. 

Critical care medicine 4. Diagnostic 

ultrasonic imaging 5. Emergency 

medicine 6. Ultrasonics in medicine  

7. Echography.I. Title 

616.07543 FER Q5 73339 

 

311. Jankowich, Matthew, Gartman, 

Eric Ed. 

Ultrasound in the intensive care unit. - 

New York: Springer, 2015. 

390. 

ISBN : 9781493917228. 

**1. Ultrasonography 2. Ultrasound 3. 

Intensive care unit 4. Critical 

care medicine 5. Ultrasonics in 

medicine 6. Medicine 7. Internal 

medicine 8. Respiratory organs - 

Diseases.I. Title 

616.07543 JAN Q5 73455 

 

312. Levitov, Alexender, Mayo, Paul H., 

Slonim, Anthony D. 

Critical care ultrasonography. - 2nd. - 

New York: McGraw Hill, 2014. 

350. 

ISBN : 9780071793520. 

**1. Ultrasonography 2. Critical Care 

3. Critical care medicine 4. 

Diagnostic ultrasonic imaging 5. 

Ultrasonics in medicine.I. Title 

616.07543 LEV Q4 73379 

 

VITAMINS 

 

313. McLaren, Donald S., Kraemer, 

Klaus, Manual on vitamin A deficiency 

disorders (VADD). - Basel: Karger, 

2012. 

192. 

ISBN : 9783318021431. 

**1. Vitamins 2. Vitamin A deficiency 

3. Xerophthalmia 4. Synthetic 

Vitamins 5. Vitamin therapy.I. Title 

615.328 MCL Q2 73154 

 

 

 

 

 

 



66 
 

AUTHOR INDEX 

 

Adams, William P. 243 

Aggarwal, Anil 127-130 

Al-Ahmad, Amin [et al.] Ed. 37 

Alving, B. 285 

Ansons, Alec M. 166 

Antin, Joseph H. 302 

Anusavice, Kenneth J. [et al.] Ed. 53 

Areman, Ellen 307 

Arias, Fernando [et al.] Ed. 133 

Aston, Sherrell J. 244 

Ayoub, Ashraf [et al.] 54 

Azizzadeh, Babak 221 

Baheti, Dwarkadas K. 1 

Bain, Barbara J., 134 

Balon R 274 

Bandello, F. 167 

Barash, Paul G. 2 

Barbara, John A.J. 194 

Barker, Janet 161 

Baum, Victor C 3 

Baykoucheva,Svetla 148 

Baysinger, Curtis L. 4 

Beder, John 151 

Bentz, Michael L. Ed. 245-246 

Berg, Joel H. 55 

Bettin, Paolo 168 

Bigeleisen, Paul E. 5 

Black, Carolyn M. 27 

Black, Evan H. [et al.] 247 

 

 

 

Black, Sue 239 

Blackwall, Douglas P. 195 

Blajchman, Morris A. 196 

Bogousslavsky, J 28 

Bojar, Robert M. 38 

Bors-Lott, Regina 169 

Bowling, Brad 170 

Bredehorn-Mayr,Timm 171 

Bricker, Steven L. 56 

Brooks, Clifford W. 172 

Brown, Barbara 173 

Broxmeyer, Hal E. 197 

Brugani, Federico 57 

Burstone, Charles J. 58 

Buttner-Ennever, J. A. 29 

Carlson, Nancy B. 174 

Carmody, Kristin A. 281 

Carpenter, Guy Ed. 59 

Caruso, Pietro [et al.] Ed. 60 

Casamassimo, Paul S. [et al.] 61 

Casaroli-Marano, R. P. 175 

Checkoway, Harvey 286-287 

Cheesbrough, Monica 229-230 

Cheney, Mack L. 248-249 

Cheng, Ming-Huei 304 

Cohen, Mike S. 6 

Cohen, Mike X. 30 

Convissar, Robert A. 62 

Cooney, William P. Ed. 212 

 



67 
 

Coscas, G. 176 

Cote, Charles J 7 

Crane,Beverley E. 149 

Creer, Michael H. 308 

Crumpton, Michael A. 150 

Cuccurullo, Sara J. 240 

Damle, S.G. 63 

Daniels, Geoff 135 

Davies, Sarah R. 299 

Davis, Peter J. 8 

De Silva, Pali U.K. 300 

Deb, Sanjukta Ed. 64 

Deutschman, Clifford S. 155 

Dhooper, Surjit Singh 152 

Dickinson, Christine 177 

Dockery, G.Dock 250 

Domen, Ronald E. Ed. 198 

Drummond, Bernadette K. 65 

Ehrenwerth, Jan 9 

Ellenbogen, Kenneth A. Ed. 39-40 

Elliott, David B. 178 

Ellis, Peter 162 

Ellouze, Skander 66 

Emanuel, Ezekiel J. [et al.] Ed. 288 

Farag, Ehab 10 

Farquhar-Smith, Paul 11 

Feild, Richard 144 

Fejerskov, Ole 67 

Ferrada, Paula Ed. 310 

Finn, D.P. 273 

Fitzal, Florian 251 

Flood, Pamela 12 

Forman, Stephen J. [et al.] Ed. 136-

137 

Frank, Steven M. 199 

Friedman, Lawrence M. [et al.] 289 

Friedman, Paul A. [et al.] 41-42 

Fung, Mark K. [et al.] Ed. 200 

Gallin, John I. 290 

Gehrig, Jill S 68 

Geissler, William B. Ed. 213 

Giele, Henk 252 

Gillam, David G. 69 

Gittell, Ross 52 

Giuseppe, Alberto Di 253 

Goleria, K.S. 254 

Graber Lee W. [et al.] 70 

Grant, Stuart A. 13 

Griffiths, Christopher [et al.] Ed. 122 

Guell, J. L. Ed. 179-180 

Guyatt,Gordon [et.al.] 156 

Guyuron Bahman [et al.] 255 

Guyuron, Bahman [et al.] 256 

Hadzic, Admir 14 

Hamilton, Jains R. 147 

Hammond, Dennis C. 31 

Harfin, Julia 71 

Hargreaves, Kenneth M. 72 

Harmening, Denise M. 138 

Heginbotham, Chris 123 

Hess, Dean R. 241 

Higgibottom,Gina 291 

Hillyer, Christopher D. [et al.] Ed. 201 

Hines, Roberta L. 15 



68 
 

Hiremath S.S. 73 

Hoffbrand, A Victor [et al.] Ed. 139 

Howard, Paula R. 202 

Hughes, Francis J. [et al.] 74 

Hung, Orlando 157 

Hunt, Thomas R. 214 

Jankovic, Danilo 16 

Jankowich, Matthew 311 

Janson, Guilherme 75 

Jimenez, R. Ed. 284 

John, Joseph 76 

Jones, Glyn E. Ed. 32-33 

Josephson, Mark E. 43 

Justus, Roberto 77 

Kaga, K. 228 

Kamolz, Lars-Peter [et al.] Ed. 34 

Kandasamy, Sanjivan [et al.] Ed. 78 

kapila, Sunil D. 79 

Kaplan,Joel A. 17 

Karad, Ashok 80 

Karimbux, Nadeem Ed. 81 

Kaschka, W. P. 303 

Khanal, Arun Bhandra 292 

Kharbanda, Om Prakash 82 

Khurana A. K. 181 

Kilic, Aylin 182 

Kim, Ki Beom Ed. 83 

Klein, Harvey G. 203 

Klien, George J, 44 

Koch, Goran [et al.] Ed. 84 

Koeing, Lisa J. [et al.] 85 

Kokich, Vincent G. 86 

Kothari, C.R. 293-294 

Krishnan, Vinod 87-88 

Lai, Wyman W. [et al.] 45 

Lang, Niklaus P. 89 

Langlais, Robert P. 90 

Lazarus, Alan H. 204 

Lens, Al 183 

Levitov, Alexender 312 

Lin, Samuel J. 257 

Lind, Regina Furlong 153 

Losee, Joseph E. Ed. 215-258 

Lumb, Philip 282 

Lussi, A. 91 

Maitin, Ian B. 242 

Malik, Sheraz S. 216 

Malik, Vijay 238 

Manfredini, Daniele [et al.] 295 

Mannis, Mark J. [et al.] 184 

Marder, Victor J. [et al.] 140 

Mariniello, Anna, Cozzolino, Fabio 92 

Maschke, Steven D. 217 

Mathewson, Richard J. 93 

Mathoulin, Christophe 218 

McDonnell, Peter 296 

McDowell, Ian 124-125 

McGowan-Jordan, Jean 131 

McLaren, Donald S. 313 

McLeod, Bruce C. [et al.] 205 

McPherson, Richard A. 231 

Michelson, Alan D. 141 

Michielin,Olivier 309 

Miloro, Michael [et al.] 94-95 



69 
 

Misch, Carl E. 96 

Miserocchi, Elisabetta 185 

Mizrahi, Eliakim Ed. 97 

Morrey, Bernard F. 219 

Mosby 98 

Moule, Pam 297 

Mugea, Toma T. 259 

Mukerjee, P. K. 186 

Muthuswamy 275-277 

Nahai, Foad Ed. 260-261 

Nanda., Ravindra 99 

Nasr, Viviane G. 18 

Nejat, Erverdi 100 

Newman, Michael G. [et al.] 101 

North, Rachel, V. 187 

Oh, Hideyasu 188 

Okeson, Jeffrey P. 102 

Papadopoulos, Moschos A 103 

Patole, Sanjay Ed. 145 

Petz, Lawrence D. 142 

Pfister, Herbert Ed. 35 

Pine, Keith R. 189 

Pino, Richard M. 19 

Pocock, Stuart J. 298 

Popovsky, Mark A. Ed. 206 

Posnick, Jeffrey C. 104-105 

Prabhakar, Hemanshu Ed. 20-21 

Price, Bob 163 

Rabbetts, Ronald B 190 

Rao, Arathi 106 

Rello, Jordi 36 

Rietjens, Mario 262 

Rinaldi, Marco 107 

Rohrich, Rod J. [et al.] Ed. 222 

Rohrich, Rod J. [et al] Ed. 223 

Rosenstiel, Stephen F. 108 

Rubayi, Salah 263 

Rubin, Peter J. 264 

Rudmann, Sally V. 143 

Sarti, Armando 46 

Sartorius, Norman 159 

Sasaki, Gordon H. 265 

Satia, Jay 146 

Savage, Robert M. 47 

Schupp, Werner, Haubrich, Julia 109 

Scully, Crispian 110 

Seden, Janet 301 

Sharma, Suresh, K. 164 

Shaz, Beth 207 

Shenasa, Mohammad [et al.] 48 

Shermak, Michele A. 266 

Shi, Bing 111 

Sidebotham, David 49 

Siemionow, Maria Z. Ed. 267-268 

Simon, Toby L. [et al.] Ed. 208 

Singh, Meharban 158,165,232- 

237 

Singh's, G. B. 278-280 

Sinha, Rajesh 191 

Smith, Charles E. 22 

Soni, Nilam J. 283 

Southard, Thomas E. 112 

Stanyon, R. 132 

Stidwill, David 192 



70 
 

Strauch, Berish 50 

Strauch, Berish [et al.] Ed. 269-270 

Straus, Sharon 126 

Suresh, Maya S. [et al.] 23 

Szabo.K 160 

Taha, Sahar 113 

Tardy, Eugene M. 224-225 

Thal, Lawrence S. 193 

Tsui, Ban C.H. 24 

Tubiana, Raoul 305 

Urban, Cicero 271 

Urken, Mark L. Ed. 227 

Urken, Mark L. [et al.] 226 

Vadivelu, Nalini 114 

Warnakulasuriya, Saman 115 

Watanabe, Koichi [et al.] Ed. 272 

      

Waters, Jonathan H. 209 

Webb, John 154 

Wennerberg, Ann 116 

Wilkins, Esther M. 117 

Wingard, John R. [et al.] 306 

Winters, Jeffery L. [et al.] Ed. 210 

Wolfe, Scott W. [et al.] 220 

Wong, Edward C. 211 

Wright, Gerald Z. 118 

Wright, J. Timothy 119 

Yao, Fun-Sun F. 25 

Yentis, Steve 26 

Younes, Ronald 120 

Zarb, George [et al.] 121 

Zimetbaum, Peter J. 51 

  



1 
 

 

 


